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Overall Winner: Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson [Mazda MX-5]
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Ulster Automobile Club

Official Final Classification

Not the Boxing Day Rally

27th December 2013

1 21
2 1

3 106
4 28
5 43
6 35
7 10
8 3

9 103
10 5

11 125
12 4

13 101
14 11
15 25
16 2

17 105
18 112
19 19
20 26
21 104
22 111
23 30
24 138
25 6

26 123
27 27
28 113
29 38
30 17

Eric Patterson

Robert Woodside (Jr)

Eamonn Byrne
David Cochrane
Robert Woodside
Andy Johnson
Stephen Whitford
David Mutch

Paul Blair

Richard McCartney
Steven Ferguson
Mark Woodside
Richard Earney
Paul Williamson
Michael Reid
Allan Harryman
Frank Lenehan
David Thompson
Gavin Campbell
Roger Fynn
Richard Meeke
Owen Murray
Simon Brien
Damien Mooney
Mal Haveron
Harold Hassard
Robert McGimpsey
George McMillan
Gavin Millington
Richard Morgan

Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net

Raymond Donaldson
Dean Beckett
Anthony Preston
Alex Lyttle

David Allen
George Johnson
Marcus Dickson
Jonny Hart

Olwen Blair
Aaron McCalmont
Mark King
Andrew Blair
Andrew Earney
Conor Kennedy
Emma Reid

Suz Graham
Joanna Lenehan
Keith Thompson
Stuart Campbell
Matt Fynn

Philip O'Reilly
Tristan Healy

Jack Brien
Seamus McGuckin
Lisa Haveron

Alan Watson

Alan Bell

Fiona McMillan
Kathryn Millington
Clarke Forsythe

Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Toyota Starlet
MG Midget
Ford Escort

Vauxhall Chevette HS

Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Vauxhall Nova
Mazda MX-5
Vauxhall Nova
Mazda MX-5
Mini Clubman
Mazda MX-5
MG Midget
Mazda MX-5
Toyota Starlet
Toyota Starlet
Mazda MX-5
MG Midget
Opel Corsa
Toyota Starlet
MG Midget
Citroén Saxo
Mazda MX-5
Nissan Sunny
MG Midget Atlantis
Toyota Starlet SR
Rover P6
Mazda MX-5
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1533.9
1539.9
1547.6
1573.8
1587.8
1594.9
1597.8
1603.3
1604.5
1608.3
1610.5
1614.7
1618.3
1626.3
1632.2
1635.0
1636.2
1638.1
1638.2
1638.7
1649.3
1649.6
1650.5
1658.9
1661.4
1675.4
1680.5
1682.9
1683.1
1684.3

Gap lead

6.0
13.7
39.9
53.9
61.0
63.9
69.4
70.6
74.4
76.6
80.8
84.4
92.4
98.3

101.1
102.3
104.2
104.3
104.8
115.4
115.7
116.6
125.0
127.5
141.5
146.6
149.0
149.2
150.4

Gap previous

6.0
7.7
26.2
14.0
7.1
2.9
5.5
1.2
3.8
2.2
4.2
3.6
8.0
5.9
2.8
1.2
1.9
0.1
0.5
10.6
0.3
0.9
8.4
2.5
14.0
5.1
2.4
0.2
1.2
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31 127
32 143
33 37
34 135
35 109
36 110
37 124
38 141
39 15
40 9

41 20
42 114
43 126
44 130
45 7

46 48
47 115
48 8

49 12
50 22
51 118
52 119
53 133
54 23
55 128
56 41
57 16
58 18
59 117
60 121

Richard Swanston
Jonathan Irvine
Clifford Auld
Kevin Daly

Mike Henderson
Paul Lowther
Norman Ferguson
Stephen Kearney
Adrian Patterson
Peter Dowds
Anthony Lyle
Gareth Dillon
Ciaran Carey
John Henderson
Kevin Haveron
Douglas Millar
Michael Workman
Aaron Mitchell
Brian Crawford
Harold McAllister
Arthur McMullan
Will Thompson
Peter Caldwell
Damien Duffin
Gareth Martin
Ted Gaffney
Gilmore Magee
Godfrey Donaldson
Wallace McKee
Ron Mullen

Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net

Stephen Wishart
Hannah Cuffey
Conor Auld

Daniel Feeney
John Henderson
Alan Lavery

Milton McWilliams
Ryan Kearney

Neil Gordon
Steven Dowds
Gary Healey

Barry McDowell
Rachel Muldoon
Jonathan Henderson
John Haveron
Glenn Millar

Andy Moore
Christopher Henry
Fintan McGrady
William McAllister
Richard Portis
Bailie Thompson
David Lilburn
Donard McCann
Gary McDonald
Karen Gaffney
Mervyn Gregg
James Donaldson
Ben McKee
Malcolm McQueen

Citroén Saxo
Mazda Demio
Triumph 2000
Hyundai Accent
Toyota Starlet
Toyota Starlet
Peugoet 106
Ford Fiesta
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Toyota Starlet
Vauxhall Nova
Nissan Micra
Mazda MX-5
Volkswagen Golf GTI
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Ford Anglia
Vauxhall Corsa
Nissan Almera
Mazda MX-5
Vauxhall Corsa
Morris Mini
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Nissan Sunny GS
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1686.1
1695.3
1696.0
1715.8
1722.0
1722.5
1724.0
1727.4
1727.8
1731.9
1733.2
1735.7
1740.2
1746.3
1750.7
1751.7
1751.9
1752.8
1754.4
1756.0
1758.0
1777.6
1778.3
1787.6
1788.8
1790.9
1796.2
1806.3
1812.9
1825.7

Gap lead
152.2
161.4
162.1
181.9
188.1
188.6
190.1
193.5
193.9
198.0
199.3
201.8
206.3
212.4
216.8
217.8
218.0
218.9
220.5
222.1
224.1
243.7
244.4
253.7
254.9
257.0
262.3
272.4
279.0
291.8

Gap previous
1.8
9.2
0.7
19.8
6.2
0.5
1.5
3.4
0.4
4.1
1.3
2.5
4.5
6.1
4.4
1.0
0.2
0.9
1.6
1.6
2.0
19.6
0.7
9.3
1.2
2.1
5.3
10.1
6.6
12.8
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61 39
62 13
63 44
64 42
65 134
66 122
67 49
68 116
69 45
70 136
71 31
72 131
73 46
74 24
75 151
76 129
77 148
78 40
79 150
80 14
81 120
82 108
83 29
84 32
85 152
86 140
87 142
88 50

36

47

Conn Williamson
Philip Young
Mervyn Williamson
Drexel Gillespie
Richard Hool
Samuel Baird
Sean Devlin
Brendan Mullan
Stuart Montgomery
Alex Scott

David Gomes
Robert Allingham
Stephen Strain
Craig Ewing
Rodney McCready
J Martin McGrath
Sam Lyle

Johnny Kennedy
Julian Finlay
Roger Gordon
Tony McLaughlin
Simon Woodside
Mark Brien

Stuart Vaughan
Phil Cherry
Richard Wright
Craig Bennett
Danny O'Donohoe
Dermot Johnson
Kirk Graham

Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net

Maurice Eakin
Ryan Young
Marcus Morrow
Billy Bennett
Jay Colville
Robert Baird
John Nicholl
Martin McBride
Daryl Corbett
Jody Patterson
Robbie Gomes
Robin Allingham
Joel Strain

Marc Cameron
John Campbell
Vicki Lennon
Andrew Tolland
John Clarke
Brian McLean
Simon Jamison
Emmet McLaughlin
Paul Woodside
Julie Brien

Ross Vaughan
George Tinsley
Graham Sinnerton
Peter Bennett
Tim Faulkner
Patrick Johnson
Patrick Graham

BMW 2002tii

Vauxhall Nova
Volkswagen Beetle
Sunbeam Tiger

Ford Fiesta Finese 130(
Wolseley Hornet

Ford Escort

Toyota Starlet

Mazda MX-5

Nissan Micra

MG Midget

BMW 325ti Compact
Ford Escort

Mazda MX-5

Ford Sierra

Toyota MR 2

Vauxhall Nova

Austin A40 Farina
Suzuki Swift

Mazda MX-5

BMW 323i

Toyota Starlet

MG Midget

MG Midget

Peugeot 205 GTI
Renault Megane Coupe
Audi TT

Ford Escort

Austin Healey Frogeye
Ford 1600 Escort
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1829.8
1833.5
1839.1
1848.8
1849.8
1850.9
1852.7
1853.7
1863.4
1915.4
1924.9
1939.9
1979.6
1994.8
2132.6
2137.1
2161.8
2168.2
2173.3
2217.5
2218.8
2374.0
2438.1
2977.2
3541.7
3582.6
3903.2
7185.0
DNF
DNF

Gap lead
295.9
299.6
305.2
314.9
315.9
317.0
318.8
319.8
329.5
381.5
391.0
406.0
445.7
460.9
598.7
603.2
627.9
634.3
639.4
683.6
684.9
840.1
904.2
1443.3
2007.8
2048.7
2369.3
5651.1

Gap previous
4.1
3.7
5.6
9.7
1.0
1.1
1.8
1.0
9.7
52.0
9.5
15.0
39.7
15.2

137.8
4.5
24.7
6.4
5.1
44.2
1.3
155.2
64.1
539.1
564.5
40.9
320.6
3281.8
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153 David Hanna

137 Matthew Mason
132 Gareth Hoare
107 Daniel Byrne

33 Conor Rollins

102 Robert Dickson
147 Alan Thomas Reid

Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net

Lee McCracken
Peter Scott

Chris Magowan
Kevin Fagan
Michael Brown
Catherine Dickson
Roger McCombe

Ford Fiesta
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 106
Toyota Starlet
MG Midget
Mini Cooper S
Peugeot 206

A NN WD

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS

Gap lead

Gap previous



Ulster Automobile Club 27th December 2013

Not the Boxing Day Rally

Class 1: Experts in pre-1982 cars

Class 3: Experts in post 1981 cars

Num |Driver/Navigator to lead to previous Num |Driver/Navigator to lead to previous

1 28 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle MG Midget 1573.8 1 21 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson Mazda MX-5 1533.9
2 43 Robert Woodside/David Allen Ford Escort 1587.8 14.0 14.0 2 1 Robert Woodside (Jr)/Dean Beckett Mazda MX-5 1539.9 6.0 6.0
3 35 AndyJohnson/George Johnson Vauxhall Chevette HS 1594.9 21.1 7.1 3 106 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston Toyota Starlet 1547.6 13.7 7.7
4 101 Richard Earney/Andrew Earney Mini Clubman 1618.3 44.5 23.4 4 3 David Mutch/Jonny Hart Mazda MX-5 1603.3 69.4 55.7
5 25 Michael Reid/Emma Reid MG Midget 1632.2 58.4 13.9 5 103 Paul Blair/Olwen Blair Vauxhall Nova 1604.5 70.6 1.2
6 27 Robert McGimpsey/Alan Bell MG Midget Atlantis 1680.5 106.7 48.3 6 5 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont Mazda MX-5 1608.3 74.4 3.8
7 115 Michael Workman/Andy Moore Mazda MX-5 1751.9 178.1 71.4 7 125 Steven Ferguson/Mark King Vauxhall Nova 1610.5 76.6 2.2
8 41 Ted Gaffney/Karen Gaffney Morris Mini 1790.9 217.1 39.0 8 4 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair Mazda MX-5 1614.7 80.8 4.2
9 39 Conn Williamson/Maurice Eakin BMW 2002tii 1829.8 256.0 38.9 9 11 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy Mazda MX-5 1626.3 92.4 11.6
10 44 Mervyn Williamson/Marcus Morrow  Volkswagen Beetle 1839.1 265.3 9.3 10 2 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham Mazda MX-5 1635.0 101.1 8.7
11 134 Richard Hool/Jay Colville Ford Fiesta Finese 1300 1849.8 276.0 10.7 11 105 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan Toyota Starlet 1636.2 102.3 1.2
12 122 Samuel Baird/Robert Baird Wolseley Hornet 1850.9 277.1 1.1 12 112 David Thompson/Keith Thompson Toyota Starlet 1638.1 104.2 1.9
36 Dermot Johnson/Patrick Johnson Austin Healey Frogeye Spr DNF 13 104 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly Opel Corsa 1649.3 115.4 11.2
137 Matthew Mason/Peter Scott Nissan Micra DNF 14 138 Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin Citroén Saxo 1658.9 125.0 9.6
15 6 Mal Haveron/Lisa Haveron Mazda MX-5 1661.4 127.5 2.5
Class 2: Novices in pre-1982 cars 16 113 George McMillan/Fiona McMillan Toyota Starlet SR 1682.9 149.0 21.5
Driver/Navigator to lead YLt 17 127 Richard Swanston/Stephen Wishart Citroén Saxo 1686.1 152.2 3.2
1 26 Roger Fynn/Matt Fynn MG Midget 1638.7 18 110 Paul Lowther/Alan Lavery Toyota Starlet 1722.5 188.6 36.4
2 30 Simon Brien/Jack Brien MG Midget 1650.5 11.8 11.8 19 124 Norman Ferguson/Milton McWilliams Peugoet 106 1724.0 190.1 1.5
3 38 Gavin Millington/Kathryn Millington Rover P6 1683.1 44.4 32.6 20 20 Anthony Lyle/Gary Healey Mazda MX-5 1733.2 199.3 9.2
4 37 Clifford Auld/Conor Auld Triumph 2000 1696.0 57.3 12.9 21 126 Ciaran Carey/Rachel Muldoon Vauxhall Nova 1740.2 206.3 7.0
5 118 Arthur McMullan/Richard Portis Ford Anglia 1758.0 119.3 62.0 22 130 John Henderson/Jonathan Henderson Nissan Micra 1746.3 212.4 6.1
6 42 Drexel Gillespie/Billy Bennett Sunbeam Tiger 1848.8 210.1 90.8 23 12 Brian Crawford/Fintan McGrady Mazda MX-5 1754.4 220.5 8.1
7 49 Sean Devlin/John Nicholl Ford Escort 1852.7 214.0 3.9 24 121 Ron Mullen/Malcolm McQueen Nissan Sunny GS 1825.7 291.8 71.3
8 45 Stuart Montgomery/Daryl Corbett Mazda MX-5 1863.4 224.7 10.7 25 116 Brendan Mullan/Martin McBride Toyota Starlet 1853.7 319.8 28.0
9 31 David Gomes/Robbie Gomes MG Midget 1924.9 286.2 61.5 26 14 Roger Gordon/Simon Jamison Mazda MX-5 2217.5 683.6 363.8
10 46 Stephen Strain/Joel Strain Ford Escort 1979.6 340.9 54.7 27 108 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside Toyota Starlet 2374.0 840.1 156.5
11 40 Johnny Kennedy/John Clarke Austin A40 Farina 2168.2 529.5 188.6 28 140 Richard Wright/Graham Sinnerton Renault Megane Coupe 3582.6 2048.7 1208.6
12 29 Mark Brien/Julie Brien MG Midget 2438.1 799.4 269.9 107 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan Toyota Starlet DNF
13 32 Stuart Vaughan/Ross Vaughan MG Midget 2977.2 1338.5 539.1
14 50 Danny O'Donohoe/Tim Faulkner Ford Escort 7185.0 5546.3 6645.9
47 Kirk Graham/Patrick Graham Ford 1600 Escort DNF
33 Conor Rollins/Michael Brown MG Midget DNF
102 Robert Dickson/Catherine Dickson Mini Cooper S DNF

Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net
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Class 4: Novices in post 1981 cars

143
135
109
141
15

© O N O U~ W N R
[
~

[ =
N B O
(e}

114

= e
A W
~

48

= e
a U
oo

22
119
133

23
128

16

18

N N N NN B2
A W N B O O 00 N
=
[
~

13
136
131

24
151
129
148
150
120
152
142
153
132
147

w w W W W NN N NN
A W N P O O 0 N O O

Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net

Driver/Navigator
Stephen Whitford/Marcus Dickson
Gavin Campbell/Stuart Campbell
Owen Murray/Tristan Healy
Harold Hassard/Alan Watson
Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe
Jonathan Irvine/Hannah Cuffey
Kevin Daly/Daniel Feeney
Mike Henderson/John Henderson
Stephen Kearney/Ryan Kearney
Adrian Patterson/Neil Gordon
Peter Dowds/Steven Dowds
Gareth Dillon/Barry McDowell
Kevin Haveron/John Haveron
Douglas Millar/Glenn Millar
Aaron Mitchell/Christopher Henry
Harold McAllister/William McAllister
Will Thompson/Bailie Thompson
Peter Caldwell/David Lilburn
Damien Duffin/Donard McCann
Gareth Martin/Gary McDonald
Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg
Godfrey Donaldson/James Donaldson
Wallace McKee/Ben McKee
Philip Young/Ryan Young
Alex Scott/Jody Patterson
Robert Allingham/Robin Allingham
Craig Ewing/Marc Cameron
Rodney McCready/John Campbell
J Martin McGrath/Vicki Lennon
Sam Lyle/Andrew Tolland
Julian Finlay/Brian McLean
Tony McLaughlin/Emmet McLaughlin
Phil Cherry/George Tinsley
Craig Bennett/Peter Bennett
David Hanna/Lee McCracken
Gareth Hoare/Chris Magowan

Alan Thomas Reid/Roger McCombe

Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Toyota Starlet
Nissan Sunny
Mazda MX-5
Mazda Demio
Hyundai Accent
Toyota Starlet
Ford Fiesta
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Toyota Starlet
Mazda MX-5
Volkswagen Golf GTI
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Vauxhall Corsa
Nissan Almera
Mazda MX-5
Vauxhall Corsa
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Vauxhall Nova
Nissan Micra
BMW 325ti Compact
Mazda MX-5
Ford Sierra
Toyota MR 2
Vauxhall Nova
Suzuki Swift
BMW 323i
Peugeot 205 GTI
Audi TT

Ford Fiesta
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 206

1597.8
1638.2
1649.6
1675.4
1684.3
1695.3
1715.8
1722.0
1727.4
1727.8
1731.9
1735.7
1750.7
1751.7
1752.8
1756.0
1777.6
1778.3
1787.6
1788.8
1796.2
1806.3
1812.9
1833.5
1915.4
1939.9
1994.8
2132.6
2137.1
2161.8
2173.3
2218.8
3541.7
3903.2
DNF
DNF
DNS

Not the Boxing Day Rally

40.4
51.8
77.6
86.5
97.5
118.0
124.2
129.6
130.0
134.1
137.9
152.9
1588
155.0
158.2
179.8
180.5
189.8
191.0
198.4
208.5
215.1
235.7
317.6
342.1
397.0
534.8
539.3
564.0
575.5
621.0
1943.9
2305.4

to previous

40.4
11.4
25.8
8.9
11.0
20.5
6.2
5.4
0.4
4.1
3.8
15.0
1.0
11
3.2
21.6
0.7
9.3
1.2
7.4
10.1
6.6
20.6
81.9
24.5
54.9
137.8
4.5
24.7
11.5
45.5
1322.9
361.5

27th December 2013
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Not the Boxing Day Rally

Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7
Brians Farm  Colins Yard Robins Farm igan Valley SteLaw Transport Down Royal A Down Royal B
Score me + pt« Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + pi Score me + p« Score me + p« Score me + pen]

Test 8 Test 9
Jurassic Park neyford Concr
Score me + pt Score me + pt

MTC1 TCO1A

21

106

28

43

35

10

103

125

101

11

25

105

112

19

26

104

Eric Patterson
Raymond Donaldson
Robert Woodside (Jr)
Dean Beckett
Eamonn Byrne
Anthony Preston
David Cochrane
Alex Lyttle
Robert Woodside
David Allen

Andy Johnson
George Johnson
Stephen Whitford
Marcus Dickson
David Mutch
Jonny Hart

Paul Blair

Olwen Blair
Richard McCartney
Aaron McCalmont
Steven Ferguson
Mark King

Mark Woodside
Andrew Blair
Richard Earney
Andrew Earney
Paul Williamson
Conor Kennedy
Michael Reid
Emma Reid

Allan Harryman
Suz Graham
Frank Lenehan
Joanna Lenehan
David Thompson
Keith Thompson
Gavin Campbell
Stuart Campbell
Roger Fynn

Matt Fynn
Richard Meeke
Philip O'Reilly
Owen Murray
Tristan Healy

Mazda MX-5

Mazda MX-5

Toyota Starlet

MG Midget

Ford Escort

Vauxhall Chevette HS

Mazda MX-5

Mazda MX-5

Vauxhall Nova

Mazda MX-5

Vauxhall Nova

Mazda MX-5

Mini Clubman

Mazda MX-5

MG Midget

Mazda MX-5

Toyota Starlet

Toyota Starlet

Mazda MX-5

MG Midget

Opel Corsa

Toyota Starlet

Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net

47

45

48

50

48

51

75

45

47

50

48

50

53

52

50

48

62

75

50

53

64

57

[47]
[45]
[48]
[50]
[48]
[51]
(112]
[45]
[47]
[50]
(48]
[50]
(53]
[52]
[50]
(48]
[62]
[109]
[50]
(53]
[64]

[57]

40.0

37.0

38.6

40.8

41.6

41.8

40.0

40.0

41.6

41.0

40.0

41.0

40.8

41.0

40.2

41.0

41.4

41.3

43.0

42.7

40.5

49.2

[40.0]
[37.0]
[38.6]
[40.8]
[41.6]
[41.8]
[40.0]
[40.0]
[41.6]
[41.0]
[40.0]
[41.0]
[40.8]
[41.0]
[40.2]
[41.0]
(41.4]
[41.3]
[43.0]
[42.7]
[40.5]

[49.2]

42

42

42

42

42

47

43

52

43

42

42

44

47

46

44

42

46

44

45

44

45

42

[42]
Bogey
Bogey

[42]
Bogey

[47]

[43]

[52]

[43]
Bogey
Bogey

[44]

[47]

[46]

[44]
Bogey

[46]

[44]

[45]

[44]

[45]

Bogey

72.0

69.0

71.8

72.0

77.0

75.0

74.0

73.0

74.7

74.0

79.1

76.0

76.6

75.0

76.0

76.0

75.5

73.0

76.0

76.0

76.0

78.0

(72.0]
[69.0]
(71.8]
[72.0]
(77.0]
[75.0]
(74.0]
[73.0]
(74.7]
[74.0]
(79.1]
[76.0]
76.6]
[75.0]
[76.0]
[76.0]
[75.5]
(73.0]
[76.0]
(76.0]
[76.0]

[78.0]

40

37

39

39

43

42

42

41

40

41

40

51

42

46

49

43

40

40

42

48

40

42

[40]
(37]
(39]
(39]
[43]
[42]
[42]
[41]
[40]
[41]
[40]
[51]
[42]
[46]
[49]
[43]
[40]
[40]
[42]
(48]
[40]

[42]

39

35

38

39

38

43

38

38

40

39

38

41

40

41

41

60

40

49

39

43

47

40

(39]
(35]
(38]
(39]
(38]
[43]
(38]
(38]
[40]
(39]
(38]
[41]
[40]
[41]
[41]
[60]
[40]
[49]
(39]
[43]
[47]

[40]

56

80

50

80

61

59

50

50

67

80

80

80

51

54

52

54

64

57

57

55

60

64

[56]
FAIL
[50]
FAIL
[61]
[59]
[50]
[50]
[67]
FAIL
FAIL
FAIL
[51]
[54]
[52]
[54]
[64]
[57]
[57]
[55]
[60]

(64]

54

53

65

53

54

57

54

52

71

58

72

59

60

58

60

56

70

70

59

57

71

72

(54]
(53]
(65]
(53]
(54]
(57]
(54]
(52]
(71]
(58]
[72]
(59]
(60]
(58]
(60]
(56]
[70]
[70]
(59]
(57]
[71]

[72]

70

72

73

71

73

75

77

72

62

74

71

82

60

76

90

74

73

87

76

75

71

82

[70]
[72]
(73]
(71]
(73]
[75]
[77]
[72]
(62]
(74]
(71]
(82]
(60]
[76]
[102]
(74]
(73]
(87]
[76]
[75]
(71]

(82]



Ulster Automobile Club 27th December 2013

Not the Boxing Day Rally

MTC1 Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 TCO1A Test 8 Test 9
Brians Farm  Colins Yard Robins Farm igan Valley SteLaw Transport Down Royal A Down Royal B Jurassic Park neyford Concr
Score me + pt« Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + pi Score me + p« Score me + p« Score me + pen] Score me + pt Score me + p¢
Simon Bri
30 [T MG Midget 2 51 [51] 440 [440] 48 [48] 860 [86.0] 57 [57] 44 [44] 60 [60] 58 [58] 76 [76]

Damien Mooney

138 Citroén Saxo 3 58 [58] 39.6 [39.6] 42 Bogey 73.3 [73.3] 63 [63] 53 [53] 80 FAIL 70 [70] 75 [75]

Seamus McGuckin
Mal Haveron

6 Mazda MX-5 3 53 [53] 41.0 [41.0] 50 [50] 77.0 [77.0] 35 Bogey 40 [40] 52 [52] 59 [59] 79 [79]

Lisa Haveron
123 :g:'\‘,’v:t‘:f:rd Nissan Sunny 4 50 [50] 43.0 [43.0] 47 [47] 76.1 [76.1] 50 [50] 42 [42] 57 [57] 72 [721 74 [74]

Robert McGimpsey

27 o Bell MG Midget Atlantis 1 52 [52] 44.1 [44.1] 45 [45] 84.0 [84.0] 43 [43] 43 [43] 80 FAIL 65 [65] 74 [74]

113 EZ‘;?‘EAE’LME” Toyota Starlet SR 3 51 [51] 67.0 FAIL 46 [46] 733 [73.3] 51 [51] 49 [49] 52 [52] 74 [74) 79  [79]
Gavin Millington

38 e Willaton Rover P6 2 54 [54] 439 [43.9] 45 [45] 79.0 [79.0] 47 [47] 42 [42] 62 [62] 64 [64] 82 [82]

17  Richard Morgan Mazda MX-5 4 50 [50] 42.0 [42.0] 46 [46] 78.0 [78.0] 57 [57] 39 [39] 80 FAIL 62 [62] 80 [80]

Clarke Forsythe
Richard Swanston -
127 eohen Wishart Citroén Saxo 3 49 [49] 43.8 [438] 44 [44] 77.7 [77.7] 44 [44] 40 [40] 57 [57] 77 [771 90 [672]

Jonathan Irvine

143 e Mazda Demio 4 50 [50] 40.9 [409] 45 [45] 772 [77.2] 41 [41] 39 [39] 80 FAL 70 [70] 76 [76]
37 coore A Triumph 2000 2 52 [52] 44.6 [446] 45 [45] 850 [850] 51 [51] 49 [49] 59  [59] 59 [59] 80 [80]
135 Kevinbaly Hyundai Accent 4 49 [49] 454 [454] 52 [52] 77.0 [77.0] 48 [48] 55 [55] 80 FAIL 75751 72 172

Daniel Feeney
109 Mike Henderson Toyota Starlet 4 65 [65] 42.1 [42.1] 47 [47] 99.0 FAIL 47 [47] 39 [39] 80 FAI 80 [80] 75 [75]
John Henderson

Paul Lowther

110 i Lavery Toyota Starlet 3 51 [51] 421 [421] 50 [50] 81.8 [81.8] 43 [43] 65 [70] 80 FAIL 72 [72] 62 [62]
Norman Ferguson

124 e Williams Peugoet 106 3 47 [47] 395 [39.5] 54 [54] 99.0 FAIL 45 [45] 48 [48] 80 FAIL 70 [70] 79 [79]

141 ?;‘r’]hl:‘a':jz;”ey Ford Fiesta 4 53 [53] 45.1 [45.1] 44 [44] 789 [789] 53 [53] 41 [41] 80 FAIL 74 [74) 75 [75]

15 Adan Patterson Mazda MX-5 4 48 [48] 430 [430] 48 [48] 790 [790] 48 [48] 49 [49] 80 FAL 61 [611 78 [78]

g PeterDowds Mazda MX-5 4 54 [54] 440 [440] 47 [47] 90.0 [90.0] 45 [45] 39 [39] 61 [61 61 [61] 75 [75
Steven Dowds azaa [ ] ‘ [ : ] [ ] : [ ° ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]
Anthony Lyle

20 Gory Hesley Mazda MX-5 3 52 [52] 42.0 [42.0] 47 [47] 90.0 [90.0] 45 [45] 56 [56] 80  FAIL 57 [57] 79 [79]
Gareth Dillon

114 o cdowel Toyota Starlet 4 54 [54] 43.7 [43.7] 52 [52] 85.8 [85.8] 44 [44] 40 [40] 53  [53] 75 [75] 82 [82]

126 CiaranCarey Vauxhall Nova 3 53 [53] 46.9 [46.9] 44 [44] 826 [82.6] 45 [45] 40 [40] 54  [54] 74 [74) 77 [77]

Rachel Muldoon
130 1onn Henderson Nissan Micra 3 52 [52] 448 [44.8] 46 [46] 80.1 [80.1] 53 ([53] 49 [49] 62 [62] 77 771 74 [74]

Jonathan Henderson

Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net



Ulster Automobile Club

48

115

12

22

118

119

133

23

128

41

16

18

117

121

39

13

44

42

134

122

Kevin Haveron
John Haveron
Douglas Millar
Glenn Millar
Michael Workman
Andy Moore
Aaron Mitchell
Christopher Henry
Brian Crawford
Fintan McGrady
Harold McAllister
William McAllister
Arthur McMullan
Richard Portis
Will Thompson
Bailie Thompson
Peter Caldwell
David Lilburn
Damien Duffin
Donard McCann
Gareth Martin
Gary McDonald
Ted Gaffney
Karen Gaffney
Gilmore Magee
Mervyn Gregg
Godfrey Donaldson
James Donaldson
Wallace McKee
Ben McKee

Ron Mullen
Malcolm McQueen
Conn Williamson
Maurice Eakin
Philip Young

Ryan Young
Mervyn Williamson
Marcus Morrow
Drexel Gillespie
Billy Bennett
Richard Hool

Jay Colville
Samuel Baird
Robert Baird

Mazda MX-5

Volkswagen Golf GTI

Mazda MX-5

Mazda MX-5

Mazda MX-5

Mazda MX-5

Ford Anglia

Vauxhall Corsa

Nissan Almera

Mazda MX-5

Vauxhall Corsa

Morris Mini

Mazda MX-5

Mazda MX-5

Mazda MX-5

Nissan Sunny GS

BMW 2002tii

Vauxhall Nova

Volkswagen Beetle

Sunbeam Tiger

Ford Fiesta Finese 13C

Wolseley Hornet

Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net

MTC1

Test 1

Brians Farm  Colins Yard Robins Farm igan Valley SteLaw Transport Down Royal A Down Royal B

Not the Boxing Day Rally

Test 2

Test 3

Test 4

Test 5

Test 6

Test 7

TCO1A

Score me + pt« Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + pi Score me + p« Score me + p« Score me + pen]

55

52

59

75

75

51

54

65

50

54

59

49

53

59

75

53

60

75

55

55

56

50

(55]
(52]
(59]
Max
[112]
[51]
(54]
[65]
(50]
(54]
(59]
[49]
(53]
[59]
(82]
(53]
(60]
[116]
(55]
[55]
(56]

[50]

43.0

46.5

42.3

44.0

41.0

43.0

44.4

44.3

42.4

51.6

44.2

48.7

43.0

46.0

44.2

45.8

52.4

67.0

45.6

47.5

47.5

47.6

[43.0]
[46.5]
[42.3]
[44.0]
[41.0]
[43.0]
[44.4]
[44.3]
[42.4]
[51.6]
[44.2]
[48.7]
[43.0]
[46.0]
[44.2]
[45.8]
[52.4]

FAIL
[45.6]
[47.5]
[47.5]

[47.6]

50

50

50

48

42

48

44

48

47

47

51

58

55

54

50

49

55

55

72

59

55

54

[50]
[50]
[50]
[48]
Bogey
(48]
[44]
(48]
[47]
[47]
[51]
(58]
[55]
[54]
[50]
[49]
[55]
[55]
[117]
[59]
[55]

[54]

80.0

82.0

82.2

80.0

99.0

99.0

87.9

82.9

83.6

90.0

80.0

96.0

99.0

98.0

99.0

84.7

83.0

99.0

90.0

83.0

84.4

85.2

(80.0]
(82.0]
(82.2]
(80.0]
FAIL
[100.0]
(87.9]
(82.9]
(83.6]
[90.0]
(80.0]
[96.0]
FAIL
(98.0]
FAIL
(84.7]
(83.0]
FAIL
[90.0]
(83.0]
(84.4]

[85.2]

44

52

47

46

58

49

46

49

41

48

47

63

45

51

55

64

53

53

60

65

54

51

[44]
[52]
[47]
[46]
[58]
[49]
[46]
[49]
[41]
[48]
[47]
[63]
[45]
[51]
[55]
[64]
[53]
[53]
[60]
[67]
[54]

[51]

39

48

65

42

46

47

51

46

65

65

62

61

44

65

43

42

46

56

47

53

50

47

(39]
(48]
[70]
[42]
[46]
[47]
(51]
[46]
[79]
[112]
(62]
[61]
[44]
[192]
[43]
[42]
[46]
[56]
[47]
(53]
(50]

[47]

80

59

59

55

80

55

58

80

80

80

80

80

65

80

63

80

69

80

FAIL
(59]
[59]
[55]
FAIL
[55]
(58]
FAIL
FAIL
FAIL
[60]
(61]
[65]
FAIL

[119]
FAIL
[65]
FAIL
(63]

[106]
[69]

FAIL

27th December 2013

Test 8
Jurassic Park neyford Concr
Score me + pt Score me + pt

51

56

80

58

56

62

80

76

76

58

77

56

72

70

78

77

66

63

66

60

79

77

(51]
(56]
(84]
(58]
(56]
(62]
(80]
(76]
[76]
(58]
[77]
(56]
[72]
[70]
(78]
[77]
(66]
(63]
(66]
(60]
[79]

[77]

Test 9

78

85

76

77

76

83

76

81

73

73

83

79

90

77

79

84

85

73

77

83

90

90

(78]
(85]
[76]
[77]
[76]
(83]
[76]
(81]
(73]
(73]
(83]
[79]
[108]
[77]
[79]
(84]
(85]
[73]
[77]
(83]
[92]

[104]



Ulster Automobile Club 27th December 2013

Not the Boxing Day Rally

Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7
Brians Farm  Colins Yard Robins Farm igan Valley SteLaw Transport Down Royal A Down Royal B
Score me + pt« Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + pi Score me + p« Score me + p« Score me + pen]

Test 8 Test 9
Jurassic Park neyford Concr
Score me + pt Score me + pt

MTC1 TCO1A

a9 3" 531"0';, Ford Escort 56 [56] 670 FAIL 50 [50] 95.0 [95.0] 58 [58] 53 [53] 80 FAI 63 [63] 80 [80]
Brendan Mullan

116 o Toyota Starlet 72 [72] 451 [45.1] 47 [47]) 917 [91.7] 57 [57] 55 [55] 80 FAIL 78 [78] 78 [78]

45 SDt:r?/:tCl\;lrc;r;tiomery Mazda MX-5 57 [57] 47.0 [47.0] 57 [57] 86.0 [86.0] 48 [48] 65 [92] 80 FAIL 61 [61] 80 [80]
Alex Scott . .

136 |4 patterson Nissan Micra 57 [57] 465 [465] 50 [50] 99.0 [100.1] 61 [61] 52 [52] 74 [74] 80 [82] 90 [196]

31 DavidGomes MG Midget 75 [88] 43.0 [43.0] 55 [55] 95.0 [95.0] 48 [48] 65 [82] 80 FAIL 30 68 [68] 90 [90
Robbie Gomes 'dge [ ] : [ ] [ ] . [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]
Robert Allingham X

131 ¢ obin Allngham BMW 325ti Compact 61 [61] 50.2 [50.2] 72 [93] 87.1 [87.1] 55 [55] 50 [50] 80 FAIL 80 [88] 90 [94]

46 iizl":fr;i”a'“ Ford Escort 59 [59] 67.0 FAL 69 [69] 80.0 [80.0] 50 [50] 65 [102] 80  [93] 66 [66] 87 [87]
Craig Ewing

24 08NS Mazda MX-5 56 [56] 44.1 [44.1] 50 [50] 84.0 [84.0] 59 [59] 52 [52] 53 [53] 350 [ 77 [77]
Dermot Johnson X

36 o ick Johnson Austin Healey Frogeye 63 [63] 46.4 [46.4] 49 [49] 84.0 [84.0] 49 [49] 47 [47] 80 FAIL 63 [63] 81 [81]

151 T;ﬁnni‘;r:";sgﬁady Ford Sierra 75 [126] 450 [45.0] 52 [52] 99.0 FAIL 57 [57] 65 [69] 80 FAI 80 [94] 90 [92]

129 i,?f;rfgnn'rofrath Toyota MR 2 75 [78] 544 [54.4] 47 [47] 80.1 [80.1] 51 [51] 49 [49] 75  [75] 80 [88] 90 [100]
Sam Lyle

148 0V Vauxhall Nova 67 [67] 43.8 [43.8] 59 [59] 86.5 [86.5] 49 [49] 43 [43] 80 FAIL 76 [76] 84 [84]

40 jz::ncylﬁzne‘jy Austin A0 Farina 57 [57] 515 [51.5] 51 [51] 82.0 [82.0] 65 [240] 52 [52] 80 FAI 62 [62] 90 [91]

150 g’:::;:i‘;n Suzuki Swift 57 [57] 46.9 [46.9] 43 [43] 99.0 FAIL 300 [0] 56 [56] 80 [82] 80 [93] 90 [91]

14 RoserGordon Mazda MX-5 47 [47] 670 FAIL 51 [51] 81.0 [81.0] 56 [56] 39 [39] 52 [52] 53 [53] 90 [100]
Simon Jamison
Tony McLaughlin i

120 o eaughiin BMW 323i 53 [53] 42.0 [42.0] 46 [46] 79.6 [79.6] 51 [51] 52 [52] 59 [59] 79 [79] 86 [86]
Simon Woodside

108 . Woodside Toyota Starlet 49 [49] 40.2 [40.2] 44 [44] 707 [70.7] 44 [44] 38 [38] 80 FAIL 71 711 72 [72]

29 JMUELKBE::]" MG Midget 56 [56] 42.0 [42.0] 57 [57] 840 [84.0] 64 [64] 65 [71] 56 [56] 30 350 [ 76 [76]

3y StuartVaughan MG Midget 65 [65] 67.0 FAIL 67 [67] 99.0 [104.0] 59 [59] 52 [52] 80 FAIL 68 [68] 90 [114]
Ross Vaughan
Phil Cherry

152 G lorem Tinsley Peugeot 205 GTI 52 [52] 427 [42.7] 45 [45] 859 [859] 52 [52] 42 [42] 56 [56] 77 [771 76  [76]
Richard Wright

140 o Renault Megane Coup 63 [63] 41.1 [41.1] 45 [45] 82.1 [82.1] 40 [40] 39 [39] 80 FAIL 71 (71 77 [77)
Kirk Graham Ford 1600 Escort 65 [65] 508 [50.8] 55 [55] 85.0 [85.0] 63 [63] 37 [37] 80 FAL 68 [68] 74 [74]

Patrick Graham

Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net



Ulster Automobile Club

153

142

137

132

50

107

33

102

147

Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net

David Hanna

Lee McCracken
Craig Bennett
Peter Bennett
Matthew Mason
Peter Scott
Gareth Hoare
Chris Magowan
Danny O'Donohoe
Tim Faulkner
Daniel Byrne
Kevin Fagan
Conor Rollins
Michael Brown
Robert Dickson
Catherine Dickson
Alan Thomas Reid
Roger McCombe

Ford Fiesta

Audi TT

Nissan Micra

Peugeot 106

Ford Escort

Toyota Starlet

MG Midget

Mini Cooper S

Peugeot 206

27th December 2013

Not the Boxing Day Rally

MTC1 Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 TCO1A Test 8 Test 9
Brians Farm  Colins Yard Robins Farm igan Valley SteLaw Transport Down Royal A Down Royal B Jurassic Park neyford Concr
Score me + pt« Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + pi Score me + p« Score me + p« Score me + pen] Score me + pt Score me + p¢

53 [53] 428 [42.8] 59 [59] 80.3 [80.3] 42 [42] 40 [40] 80 FAIL 71 [71] 74 [74]
55 [55] 67.0 FAIL 53 [53] 81.6 [81.6] 57 [57] 43 [43] 58 [58] 71 [71] 77  [77]
48 [48] 421 [42.1] 44 [44] 827 [827] 40 [40] 38 [38] 53 [53] 71  [71] 84  [84]
51 [51] 44.8 [448] 51 [51] 78.2 [78.2] 49 [49] 37 [37] 58 [58] 73 [73] 74 [74]
55 [55] 44.6 [446] 66 [66] 86.0 [86.0] 50 [50] 56 [56] 65  [65] 350 ] 300 [0]

54 [54] 337.0 [] 300 [0] 369.0 [] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 @[0] 30 69 [69] 71 [71]
63 [63] 46.4 [46.4] 49 [49] 84.0 [84.0] 49 [49] 47 [47] 80 FAIL 350 ] 300 [0]
30 300 [0] 337.0 ] 300 [0] 369.0 [] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 @[0] 30 50 [50] 62 [62]

30 300 [0] 337.0 ] 300 [0] 369.0 [] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 @[0] 30 350 ] 300 [0]



Ulster Automobile Club 27th December 2013

Not the Boxing Day Rally

Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Test 15 Test 16 Test 17 TCO2A  Test 18 Test 19 Test 20
undrod Paddor Hallstown Boyce The Hangar Barrett Steel Coca Cola eenfield Fertili Quarry Hill Brians Farm  Colins Yard Robins Farm
Score me + pt Score me + pi« Score me + pi Score me + p« Score me + p« Score me + pt« Score me + pt« Score me + pen] Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + pt
Eric Patterson
21 Raymond Donaldson 63 Bogey 120 [120] [0] 24 Bogey 44 [44] [0] 45 [45] (1 47 [47] 39 [39] 42 Bogey
Robert Woodside (Jr)
1 Dean Beckett 72 [72] 116 [116] [0] 24 Bogey 70 FAIL [0] 43 [43] (1 36 [36] 38 [38] 42 Bogey
Eamonn Byrne
106 A nthony Preston 70 [70] 119 [119] 0] 24 [24] 53 [53] [0] 45 [45] 0l 45 [45] 38 [38] 42 Bogey
28 Zaevx"i;ffehra”e 63 Bogey 122 [122] [0] 24 Bogey 40 Bogey [0] 46 [46] 0 54 [54] 39 [39] 42 Bogey
43 gzﬁijr;\lll\/;odade 63 Bogey 123 [123] [0] 24 [24] 48  [48] [0] 46 [46] 1 48 [48] 41 [41] 42 Bogey
Andy Johnson
35 George Johnson 63 Bogey 120 [120] (0] 24 [24] 40 [40] (0] 47  [47] [ 49 [49] 41 [41] 42 Bogey
Stephen Whitford
10" Marcus bickson 75 [75] 118 [118] [0] 29 [291 59 [59] [0] 48 [48] i 47 470 39 [39] 44  [44]
3 i)anvr'fy' ':':::h 75 [75] 124 [124] [0] 24 Bogey 49 [49] [0 47 [47) i 54 [s4] 43 [43] 45  [45]
103 (o i 73 [73] 120 [120] [0 35 [35] 56 [56] [0] 48 [48] [ 45 [a5] 39 [39] 44  [44]
Richard McCartney
S e McCalmont 73 [73] 120 [120] [0] 24 [24] 49 [49] [0] 46 [46] i 47 [47) 40 [40] 44 [44]
125 32‘:?:(;2@“”” 73 [73] 121 [121] [0 25 [25] 53 [53] [0 46 [46] 0 50 [50] 38 [38] 42 Bogey
g ek oseside 63 Bogey 120 [120] 0] 24 Bogey 40 Bogey o) 47 [147) 0 48 (48] 41 [41] 42 Bogey
101 RichardEamey 72 [72] 120 [120] [01] 38 [38] 58 [58] [0] 49 [49] [ 50 [s0] 39 [39] 46 [46]

Andrew Earney
gp  Poulwillamson 78 [78] 124 [124] [0 24 [24] 61 [61] [0] 49  [49] 0 S0 301 42 [42) 43 [43]

Conor Kennedy
Michael Reid

25 e 63 Bogey 122 [122] [0] 24 [24] 40 Bogey [0] 48 [48] i 64 [64] 44 [44] 45 [45]
2 flanrermman 75 [75]1 121 [121] [0 24 [24] 59 [59] [0 47 [47] I 52 [521 40 [a0] 45 [45]

105 Franktenehan 74 [74] 120 [120] [0 34 [34] 56 [56] [0] 47 [47] [ 47 [47) 40 [40] 45  [45]

Joanna Lenehan
David Thompson

112 e oeon 63 Bogey 123 [123] [0] 26 [26] 55 [55] [0 47 [47] i 48 [48] 39 [39] 42 Bogey
Gavin Campbell

19 el 64 [64] 132 [132] [0] 25 [25] 44 [44] [0] 48 [48] i 49 [49] 46 [46] 47  [47]

26 noEer P 63 Bogey 129 [129] [0 26 [26] 40 Bogey [0] 48 (48] [ S0 [BOp 43 a3l 45 [49]
Richard Meeke

104 p 78 [78] 120 [120] [0] 29 [29] 58 [58] [0] 48 [48] i 48 [48] 40 [40] 43 [43]
Owen Murray 72 [72] 120 [120] [0] 25 [25] 57 [57] [0] 57 [57] i 46 [46] 39 [39] 43 [43]

Tristan Healy

Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net



Ulster Automobile Club 27th December 2013

Not the Boxing Day Rally

Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Test 15 Test 16 Test 17 TCO2A  Test 18 Test 19 Test 20
undrod Paddor Hallstown Boyce The Hangar Barrett Steel Coca Cola eenfield Fertili Quarry Hill Brians Farm  Colins Yard Robins Farm
Score me + pt Score me + pi« Score me + pi Score me + p« Score me + p« Score me + pt« Score me + pt« Score me + pen] Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + pt
Simon Bri
30 J;':k"grierr'f“ 63 Bogey 121 [121] [0 24 [24] 40 Bogey 0] 47 [47] i 49 [49] 42 [42] 56  [56]
13g Jomien Mooney 73 [73] 119 [119] [0 24 Bogey 53 [53] 0] 46 [46] 0 49 [49] 40 [40] 42 Bogey

Seamus McGuckin
Mal Haveron

6 82 [82] 127 [127] [0] 24  [24] 53 [53] [0] 48  [48] ] 50 [50] 40 [40] 44  [44]

Lisa Haveron
Harold Hassard
123 on Watson 76 [76] 125 [125] (0] 26 [26] 55 [55] (0] 48 [48] [ 50 [50] 41 [41] 52 [52]

Robert McGimpsey

27 e 63 Bogey 125 [125] [0] 26 [26] 40 Bogey [0] 48 [48] i 55 [55]1 44 [44] 46 [46]
113 Ceoree Mebtlan 77 7 127 [127] 1 25 [25] 59 [59] 0] 46 [46] 0 49 [49] 38 [38] 46 [46]
3B o Milngon 63 Bogey 125 [125] ol 26 [26] 49 [49] o] 52 (52 I 2 B e
17 Richard Morgan 63 Bogey 123 [123] [0 25 [25] 70 [72] [0] 48 [48] [ 49 9l 43 [a3] 45 [45)

Clarke Forsythe
Richard Swanston
127 Stephen Wishart 74 (741 122 [122] [0] 32 (32] 57 (56] (0] 47 [47] ] 47 [47] 42 [42] 45 [45]

Jonathan Irvine

143 e 81 [81] 127 [127] 0] 26 [26] 55 [55] [0 51 [51] 0 51 [51] 40 [40] 42 Bogey
37 ng:z:‘;ﬁl‘gd 63 Bogey 120 [120] 0] 27 271 43 [43] 0 51 [51] 0 63 [63] 48 [48] 48  [48]
135 Kevinbaly 76 [76] 124 [124] [0 24 Bogey 53 [53] [0 50 [50] 0 49 [49] 42 [42] 45  [45]

Daniel Feeney
Mike Henderson
109 John Henderson 73 [73] 125 [125] [0] 26 [26] 56 [56] [0] 45 [45] (1 51 [51] 40 [40] 47 [47]

Paul Lowther

110 oo 63 Bogey 131 [131] [0 28 [28] 60 [60] [0] 64 [64] I 50 [50] 42 [42] 46 [46]
Norman Ferguson
124 T E SO 72 [72] 130 [130] [0] 24 [24] 54 [54] [0] 48 [48] i 52 [521 39 [39] 51 [51]
141 ityi‘:hlf;‘a'::;”ey 78 (78] 126 [126] [0 27 [271 58 [58] [o] 50 [50] [ 52 [52] 42 [42] 46 [46]
15 ﬁ‘:irliznot’j;t:r”” 80 [80] 122 [122] [0] 24 [24] 40 Bogey [0] 50 [50] i 55 [55] 68 FAIL 45  [45]
g  beterbowds 78 [78] 126 [126] [0] 25 [25] 65 [65] [0] 51 [50] [ 50 [0 44 (a4l 50 [50]
20 QZSTJJZLE 63 Bogey 124 [124] [0 24 [24] 40 Bogey [0] 50 [50] [l 49 [49] 64 [64] 45 [45]
114 g::;:ﬁgg:ve” 75 [75] 128 [128] 0] 34 [34] 63 [63] [0] 49 [49] i 53 [53] 41 [41] 52 [52]
126 CSorancarey 78 [78] 124 [124] [0] 27 [271 59 [59] [o] 49  [49] i 52 [52] 44 [44] 45 [45]

Rachel Muldoon
130 1onn Henderson 80 [80] 125 [125] [0 30 [30] 57 [57] 0] 51 [51] 0 52 [52] 47 [47] 46 [46]

Jonathan Henderson

Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net



Ulster Automobile Club 27th December 2013

Not the Boxing Day Rally

Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Test 15 Test 16 Test 17 TCO2A  Test 18 Test 19 Test 20
undrod Paddor Hallstown Boyce The Hangar Barrett Steel Coca Cola eenfield Fertili Quarry Hill Brians Farm  Colins Yard Robins Farm
Score me + pt Score me + pi« Score me + pi Score me + p« Score me + p« Score me + pt« Score me + pt« Score me + pen] Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + pt

7 KevinHaveron 79 [79] 126 [126] [0] 25 [25] 56 [56] [0] 55 [55] i 55 [55] 62 [62] 44 [44]

John Haveron
Douglas Millar

48 i Millar 63 Bogey 124 [124] [0 29 [29] 54 [54] [0 52 [52] I 53 [53] 46 [46] 52 [52]
115 78 [78] 131 [131] [0 33 (33 57 [57] [0 47  [47] 0 52 [52] 42 421 47 [47]
g Aaron Mitchell 84 [84] 131 [131] [0] 26 [26] 56 [56] [o] 53 [53] [ 54 [34] 43 [43] 72 [644]

Christopher Henry
Brian Crawford

12 cGiady 75 [75] 115 [115] 0] 24 [24] 60 [60] 0] 50 [50] 0 57 [57] 68 FAIL 47  [47]
22 C\erl?a:?nhll:jﬁﬁl‘jllizigr 65 [65] 125 [125] 0] 29 [29] 70 [70] 0] 51 [51] i 52 [52] 41 [41] 47 [47)

Arthur McMullan

118 78 (78] 127 [127] [0] 28 [28] 61 [61] [0 52 [52] [ 52 521 44 (44 42 Bogey
ECTRI 79 [791 130 [130] o1 27 271 61 [61] [0 51 [51] [ 53 331 44 a4l 48 48]
133 E:\tj;ﬁ:adu\t’:” 79 [79] 129 [129] [0] 29 [29] 61 [61] [0] 54  [54] i 50 [50] 68 FAIL 47 [47]
23 Damien Duffin 63 [63] 124 [124] [0 27 [27] 40 Bogey [0 51 [51] [ 58 [58] 49 [49] 55 [55]

Donard McCann
Gareth Martin
128 Gary McDonald 91 [91] 133 [133] [0] 30 [30] 59 [59] [0] 52 [52] [ 54 [54] 44 [44] 50 [50]

Ted Gaffney

AL ey 63 Bogey 124 [124] [0] 41 [41] 48 [48] [o] 53 [53] i 54 [54] 44 [44] 49 [49]
Gilmore Magee

16 prenom oreee 63 Bogey 127 [127] [0] 27 [271 60 [60] [0] 52 [52] i 53 [53] 47 [47) 45  [45]

18 e bomion 63 Bogey 130 [130] 0] 32 [32] 40 Bogey 0 53 (53] [ 65 [6s] 46 16 S (s
Wallace McKee

117 o ke 81 [81] 128 [128] 0] 28 [28] 62 [62] 0] 52 [52] I 55 [55] 42 [42] 47 [47]

121 p I e 79 [79] 128 [128] 0] 30 [30] 70 [71] [0] 53 [53] 0 >3 B3l 43 a3l 50 [50)
Conn Williamson

39 conmwitems 65 [65] 135 [135] 0] 31 [31] 47 [47] [0] 54 [54] [ 59 [¥1 46 (a6l 53 [53]

13 E::ianYoouunr;g 78 [78] 125 [125] [0] 37 [37] 70 [101] [0] 55 [55] [ 52 [521 46 [46] 46 [46]

4q  pervn Willamson 63 Bogey 133 [133] [0 29 [29] 59 [59] [0] 53 [53] [ 60 [60] 45 [45] 52 [52]

ay e o 63 Bogey 127 [127] [0 30 [30] 49 [49] [0 50 [s0] [ 6 [56] 68 FAL 54 [54]

13 e hoo 8 [86] 132 [132] [0 31 [31] 58 [58] [0] 49 [49] [ 58 [B8l 45 a5l 57 57

122 amuelBard 81 [81] 131 [131] 0] 28 [28] 59 [59] [0 53 53] [ 53 [53] 68 FAL 47 [47]

Robert Baird

Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net



Ulster Automobile Club 27th December 2013

Not the Boxing Day Rally

Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Test 15 Test 16 Test 17 TCO2A  Test 18 Test 19 Test 20
undrod Paddor Hallstown Boyce The Hangar Barrett Steel Coca Cola eenfield Fertili Quarry Hill Brians Farm  Colins Yard Robins Farm
Score me + pt Score me + pi« Score me + pi Score me + p« Score me + p« Score me + pt« Score me + pt« Score me + pen] Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + pt
Sean Devli
49 o bl 63 Bogey 128 [128] ) 28 [28 55 [55] 0] 54 [54] 0 53 [53] 47 [47] 53 [53]

116 E/Tz:tf‘::/l'\c":r'l'jz 79 [79] 128 [128] 0] 29 [29] 58 [58] 0] 53 [53] 0 58  [58] 44 [44] 47  [47]

Stuart Montgomery
Daryl Corbett

Alex Scott

136 Jody Patterson 92 [92] 145 [156] [0] 35 [35] 70 [75] [0] 53 [53] (1 54 [54] 45 [45] 47 [47]
David Gomes

31 64 [64] 140 [140] [0] 39 [39] 40 Bogey [0] 66  [76] 1 56 [56] 42 [42] 72 [82]

Robbie Gomes

45 63 Bogey 130 [130] [0] 28 [28] 65  [65] [0] 50 [50] 1 65 [65] 46 [46] 50 [50]

Robert Allingham

131 Robin Allingham 87 [87] 139 [139] (0] 38 [38] 69 [69] (0] 53  [53] [ 58 [58] 48 [48] 55  [55]
46 f;:’::;;”ai“ 74 [74] 138 [138] 0] 29 [291 70 [71] [0] 49 [49] i 66 [68] 68 FAIL 61 [61]
24 "\"Ar:'rgca:fmn 64 [64] 125 [125] [0] 25 [25] 40 Bogey [0] 50 [50] i 55 [55] 46 [46] 49 [49]
36 Dermerlennson 63 Bogey 127 [127] [0] 31 [31] 55 [55] [0] 49  [49] [ 53 [381 44 (a4l 48 [48]
151 e 63 Bogey 129 [129] 0] 31 [31] 60 [60] ] 52 [52] 0 59 [59] 48 [48] 52 [52]
129 e Meerath 80 [80] 129 [129] ] 40 [40] 59 [59] o] 59 [59] 0 56 [56] 46 [46] 59 [59]
148 Zi’grz‘\’l'vem"an ) 79 [79] 131 [131] 0] 39 [39] 70 FAL 0] 51 [51] 0 59 [59] 68 FAIL 53  [53]
40 jz::rgﬁZHEdy 76 [76] 133 [133] [0] 34 [34] 340 ] [0] 63 [63] i 56 [56] 47 [47] 54  [54]
150 g’r'::;:i‘;n 86 [86] 134 [134] [0 31 [31] 70 [74] [0] 36 Bogey i 58 [58] 46 [46] 46  [46]
14 ;"nfz;fa";‘f;n 78 [78] 123 [123] [0] 24 Bogey 44 [44] [0] 48 [48] i 57 [57] 43 [43] 45 [45]
120 E:’n"rﬁgﬁi‘jﬂgglm 79 [79] 133 [133] 0] 26 [26] 62 [62] [0] 55 [55] i 52 [52] 43 [43] 46 [46]
108 3 ooie 63 Bogey 119 [119] 0 24 [24] 52 [52] 1 47 [47] ! 48 48] 39 3] 44 [a4)
29 Markren 63 Bogey 145 [153] 0] 54 [60] 340 [ 0] 48 [48] 0 60 [601 45 [45] 47 [47]
32 ztous‘:r\t/;’j;f::” 80 [80] 145 [148] [0] 24 [24] 40 [40] 0] 53 [53] [l 65 [65] 51 [51] 67 [67]
152 (o o 77 771 124 [124] [0 25 [25] 55 [55] [0] 48 (48] I 300 [0] 338 [ 300 [0]
wo WS s psowmowm 0 % baos o) 0 4 W 0 w0 O 3% 0 %0 (o

Kirk Graham 67 [67) 133 [133] [0 32 [(321 62 [62] [0 53 [53] [ 66 [66] 68 FAL 50 [50]

Patrick Graham

Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net



Ulster Automobile Club NOt the Boxing Day RaIIy 27th December 2013

Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Test 15 Test 16 Test 17 TCO2A  Test 18 Test 19 Test 20
undrod Paddor Hallstown Boyce The Hangar Barrett Steel Coca Cola eenfield Fertili Quarry Hill Brians Farm  Colins Yard Robins Farm
Score me + pt Score me + pi« Score me + pi Score me + p« Score me + p« Score me + pt« Score me + pt« Score me + pen] Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + pt
David Hanna
153 Lee McCracken 78 [78] 125 [125] [0] 28 [28] 59 [59] [0] 48 [48] (1 52 [52] 43 [43] 45 [45]
Craig Bennett
142 Peter Bennett 79 [79] 127 [127] [0] 34 [34] 55 [55] [0] 48 [48] (1 300 [0] 338 [ 300 [0]
137 Metthew Mason 74 [74] 121 [121] [0] 24 [24] 53 [53] [0] 49 [49] i 300 [0] 338 [] 300 [0]

Peter Scott
137 Serethoare 81 [81] 127 [127] 1 26 [26] 57 [57] 0] 49 [49] 0 300 [0} 338 [ 300 [0

Chris Magowan
Danny O'Donohoe

50 L e 300 [0] 300 [0] 0] 324 [ 340 [ 0] 336 | 30 300 ([0] 338 [] 300 [0]

107 ooV 71 [71] 120 [120] 0 24 [24] 57 [57] 0] 46 [46] 0 30 [0 338 [ 300 [0]
Conor Rollins

33 o 300 [0] 300 [0] 0] 324 [ 340 [ 0] 336 ] 1 30 300 ([0] 338 [ 300 [0]

102 z:f:er;::s;?son 71 [71] 124 [124] [29] 42 [42] 51 [51] 0] 336 [ 0 30 300 [0] 338 [ 300 [0]

147 Ao Thomas Reid 300 [0] 300 [0] [0] 324 [I 340 [0] 33 ] 0 30 300 (0] 338 [ 300 [0]

Roger McCombe

Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net



Ulster Automobile Club 27th December 2013

Not the Boxing Day Rally

Test 21 Test 22 Test 23 Test 24 TCO3 Test 25 Test 26 Test 27 Test 28 Test 29 Test 30 Test 31
1gan Valley SteLaw Transport Down Royal A Down Royal B Jurassic Park ineyford Concrundrod Paddor Hallstown Boyce The Hangar Barrett Steel
Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + pi Score me + pen] Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + p« Score me + pt Score me + pt
Eric Patterson
21 e d bomaldson 70 [70] 37 [37]1 35 [35] 49 [49] 50 [50] 67 [67] 72 [72] 118 [118] 26 [26] 24 Bogey 58 [58]
1 gz:sr;;"c’lfg’t‘:s'de U 67 [67] 36 [36] 35 [35] 46 [46] 49 [49] 67 [67] 69 [69] 116 [116] 25 [25] 24 Bogey 53  [53]
106 EemonnByme 70 [70] 37 [37] 35 [35] 49 [49 48 [48] 68 [68] 70 [70] 119 [119] 26 [26] 24 B 56 [56
S [70] [37] [35] [49] [48] [68] [70] [119] [26] ogey [S6]
28 Zaevx"iftct’fehra”e 69 [69] 37 [37] 36 [36] 59 [59] 50 [50] 67 [67] 72 [72] 120 [120] 25 [25] 24 Bogey 54 [54]
23 gzt::zrtA ﬁi"ds'de 75 [75] 40 [40] 39 [39] 50 [50] 54 [54] 70 [70] 75 [75] 123 [123] 26 [26] 24 Bogey 54 [54]
35 Andylohnson 79 [79] 39 [39] 36 [36] 51 [51 54 [54] 71 [71] 75 [75] 122 [122] 27 [27) 24 B 52 [52
o [79] [39] [36] [51] [54] [71] [75] [122] [27] ogey [52]
Stephen Whitford
10 \1arcus Dickson 68 [68] 37 [37] 38 [38] 47 [47] 50 [50] 67 [67] 74 [74] 118 [118] 26 [26] 24 Bogey 53  [53]
3 i)anvr'fy' ';”:::h 72 [72] 41 [41] 38 [38] 51 [51] 54 [54] 69 [69] 75 [75] 124 [124] 26 [26] 24 [24] 58 [58]
103 g‘;‘:{;ﬁ';‘{air 71 [71] 39 [39] 38 [38] 51 [51] 52 [52] 67 [67]1 72 [72] 119 [119] 27 [27] 24 [24] 53 [53]
Richard McCartney
5 71 [71] 44 [44] 38 [38] 49 [49] 58 [58] 67 [67] 70 [70] 120 [120] 26 [26] 24 Bogey 54 [54]
125 i;::rl‘(;egrg“”“ 72 [72] 38 [38] 37 [37] 49 [49] 51 [51] 68 [68] 70 [70] 120 [120] 25 [25] 24 Bogey 54  [54]
4 Zﬂna;fe\al";’:;ide 74 [74] 40 [40] 37 [37] 50 [50] 55 [55] 75 [79] 70 [70] 118 [118] 25 [25] 24 Bogey 52  [52]
107 Richard Eamey 74 [74] 38 [38] 38 [38] 50 [50] 54 [54] 74 [74] 73 [73] 124 [124] 28 [28] 25 [25] 52 [52]

Andrew Earney
17 Feul Williamson 73 [73] 39 [39] 39 [39] 51 [51] 54 [54] 71 [71] 67 [67] 123 [123] 26 [26] 24 Bogey 54 [54]

Conor Kennedy
Michael Reid

25 Emma Reid 69 [69] 40 [40] 38 [38] 60 [60] 52 [52] 71 [71] 75 [75] 124 [124] 28 [28] 24 [24] 53 [53]
2 ::fg:?arrynman 77 [771 40 [40] 38 [38] 51 [51] 54 [54] 74 [74] 71 [71] 122 [122] 27 [27] 24 Bogey 54 [54]

105 Frank Lenehan 75 [75] 39 [39] 37 [37] 50 [50] 54 [54] 68 [68] 73 [73] 120 [120] 26 [26] 24 Bogey 50 [50]

Joanna Lenehan
David Thompson

112 73 [73] 38 [38] 36 [36] 50 [50] 51 [51] 67 [67] 71 [71] 120 [120] 26 [26] 24 Bogey 57 [57]
19 gtz::tccj:j;i‘::l 73 [73] 42 [42] 38 [38] 54 [54] 58 [58] 75 [81] 75 [75] 124 [124] 29 [29] 24 [24] 57 [57]
26 m‘:;‘r’;” 74 [74] 41 [41] 37 [37] 55 [55] 55 [55] 75 [672) 78 [78] 128 [128] 27 [27]) 24 [24] 59  [59]
104 Emrg';’:ﬁ:e 75 [75] 39 [39] 37 [37] 50 [50] 53 [53] 68 [68] 71 [71] 120 [120] 28 [28] 24 Bogey 58 [58]

Owen Murray 77 [771 39 [39] 36 [36] 51 [51] 52 [52] 70 [70] 70 [70] 120 [120] 27 [27] 24 Bogey 52  [52]

Tristan Healy

Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net



Ulster Automobile Club 27th December 2013

Not the Boxing Day Rally

Test 21 Test 22 Test 23 Test 24 TCO3 Test 25 Test 26 Test 27 Test 28 Test 29 Test 30 Test 31
1gan Valley SteLaw Transport Down Royal A Down Royal B Jurassic Park ineyford Concrundrod Paddor Hallstown Boyce The Hangar Barrett Steel
Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + pi Score me + pen] Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + p« Score me + pt Score me + pt
Simon Bri
30 [T 77 [771 39 [39] 38 [38] 53 [53] 53 [53] 71 [71] 75 [75] 121 [121] 27 [27] 24 Bogey 55 [55]
13g Damien Mooney 82 [82] 37 [371 37 [37] 52 [52] 51 [51] 66 [66] 71 [71] 117 [117] 27 [27] 24 Bogey 49  [49]

Seamus McGuckin
Mal Haveron

6 80 [80] 50 [50] 40 [40] 52 [52] 57 [57 73 [73] 77 [77] 126 [126] 27 [27] 24 [24] 56 [56]

Lisa Haveron
123 :g:'\‘,’v:t‘:f:rd 76 [76] 46 [46] 37 [37] 52 [52] 55 [55] 75 [77] 71 [71] 126 [126] 29 [29] 24 [24] 52 [52]

Robert McGimpsey

27 2 78 [78] 41 [41] 41 [41] 55 [55] 58 [58] 72 [72] 74 [74] 126 [126] 30 [30] 26 [26] 55 [55]

113 ff)‘;;g;':'“;mgfn 74 [74] 43 [43] 36 [36] 49 [49] 50 [50] 72 [72] 71 [71] 123 [123] 27 [27] 24 [24] 59 [59]
Gavin Millington

38 ooty Millnaton 75 [75] 50 [50] 39 [39] 54 [54] 59 [59] 71 [71] 75 [75] 125 [125] 30 [30] 25 [25] 56 [56]

17 Richard Morgan 78 [78] 40 [40] 38 [38] 50 [50] 54 [54] 75 [80] 75 [75] 118 [118] 27 [27] 24 Bogey 53  [53]

Clarke Forsythe
Richard Swanston
127 Stephen Wishart 78 [78] 46 [46] 40 [40] 55 [55] 52 [52] 74 [74] 74 [74] 119 [119] 29 [29] 26 [26] 55 [55]

Jonathan Irvine

143 e 74 (741 38 [38] 37 (371 59 [59] 52 (521 70 [70] 97 FAL 124 [124] 27 [27] 24 Bogey 56 [56]
37 g'c'f:z:‘lﬁl‘ﬂd 76 [76] 42 [42] 37 [37] 53 [53] 54 [54] 70 [70] 76 [76] 123 [123] 34 [34] 24 [24] 65 [65]
135 KevnPav 77 771 47 [471 40 [40] 58 [58] 53 [53] 68 [68] 77 [77] 123 [123] 29 [29] 24 Bogey 54 [54]

Daniel Feeney
Mike Henderson
109 John Henderson 72 [72] 46 [46] 37 [37] 66 FAIL 54 [54] 69 [69] 71 [71] 120 [120] 28 [28] 24 Bogey 54 [54]

Paul Lowther

110 0 e 77 [77] 41 [41] 45 [45] 52 [52] 52 [52] 71 [71] 72 [72] 125 [125] 27 271 25 [25] 57 [57]
Norman Ferguson

124 OSSO 73 [73] 57 [57] 37 [37] 55 [55] 59 [59] 69 [69] 71 [71] 122 [122] 29 [29] 24 Bogey 51  [51]

141 ityi‘:hlf;‘a'::;”ey 84 [84] 43 [43] 34 [34] 54 [54] 59 [59] 72 [72] 76 [76] 125 [125] 30 [30] 25 [25] 55  [55]

15 ﬁ‘:;“;”;j;t:m” 70 [70] 57 [57]1 39 [39] 53 [53] 61 [61] 70 [70] 77 [77) 127 [127] 28 [28] 24 [24] 57 [57]

g PeterDowds 92 [92] 43 [43] 39 [39] 52 [52 58 [58] 75 [82] 81 [81] 125 [125] 30 [30] 24 [24] 55 [55
e e [92] [43] [39] [52] [58] [82] [81] [125] [30] [24] [55]

20 22::‘;”!;:\'{8 78 [78] 40 [40] 40 [40] 61 [61] 59 [59] 71 [71] 73 [73] 124 [124] 44 [44] 24 Bogey 54  [54]
Gareth Dillon

114 2 ol 76 [76] 40 [40] 39 [39] 66 FAIL 53 [53] 75 [89] 73 [73] 132 [132] 28 [28] 24 [24] 59  [59]

106 ClaranCarey 84 [84] 44 [44] 64 Max 54  [54] 61 [61] 73 [73] 75 [75] 126 [126] 29 [29] 28 [28] 58 [58]

Rachel Muldoon
130 *ohn Henderson 82 [82] 46 [46] 40 [40] 53  [53] 57 [57] 74 [74] 77 [77] 130 [130] 29 [29] 26 [26] 57 [57]

Jonathan Henderson

Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net



Ulster Automobile Club 27th December 2013

Not the Boxing Day Rally

Test 21 Test 22 Test 23 Test 24 TCO3 Test 25 Test 26 Test 27 Test 28 Test 29 Test 30 Test 31
1gan Valley SteLaw Transport Down Royal A Down Royal B Jurassic Park ineyford Concrundrod Paddor Hallstown Boyce The Hangar Barrett Steel
Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + pi Score me + pen] Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + p« Score me + pt Score me + pt

7 Kevin Haveron 77 [771 41 [41] 42 [42] 53 [53] 60 [60] 71 [71] 97 FAIL 124 [124] 28 [28] 24 Bogey 57 [57]

John Haveron

48 Zlign'a,;i"l’l':r'ar 76 [76] 53 [53] 40 [40] 55 [55] 56 [56] 75 [78] 77 [77] 126 [126] 37 [37] 26 [26] 56 [56]
115 Z”rj;’;a;'o"ggkma“ 75 [75] 48 (48] 38 [38] 50 [50] 56 [56] 75 [75] 81 [81] 126 [126] 28 [28] 25 [25] 57 [57]
g Aaron Mitchell 77 [77] 44 [44] 40 [40] 51 [51] 57 [57] 75 [75] 79 [79] 128 [128] 28 [28] 24 [24] 57 [57]

Christopher Henry
Brian Crawford

12 Fintan McGrady 72 [72] 47 [47] 37 [37] 66 FAIL 52 [52] 69 [69] 72 [72] 120 [120] 26 [26] 24 Bogey 55 [55]
Harold McAllister
22 William McAllister 80 [80] 49 [49] 39 [39] 52 [52] 55 [55] 73 [73] 83 [83] 124 [124] 55 [89] 24 [24] 56 [56]

Arthur McMullan

118 83 [83] 44 [44] 44 [44) 56  [56] 61 [61] 74 [74] 77 [77] 128 [128] 30 [30] 25 [25] 59  [59]
119 ‘é‘;‘i'l'il:fsn':zzn 81 [81] 42 [42] 41 [41] 54 [54] 56 [56] 75 [76) 77 [77] 127 [127] 28 [28] 26 [26] 57 [57]
133 Ezt;;mduv::ll 80 [80] 42 [42] 39 [39] 55 [55] 56 [56] 75 [76) 74 [74) 124 [124] 29 [29] 24 [24] 56 [56]
23 Damien Duffin 81 [81] 49 [49] 42 [42] 66 FAI 61 [61] 75 [78] 82 [82] 127 [127] 28 [28] 27 [27] 62 [62]

Donard McCann
1pg Gareth Martin 83 [83] 44 [44] 43 [43] 36 B 58 [58] 75 [81] 78 [78] 128 [128] 30 [30] 27 [27] 58 [58
Gary McDonald (83] [44] (43] ogey (58] (81] (78] [128] (30] [27] (58]

Ted Gaffney

4L o oty 80 [80] 66 [93] 40 [40] 60 [60] 55 [55] 75 [78] 78 [78] 126 [126] 30 [30] 29 [29] 57 [57]
Gilmore Magee

16 pervrn Grocs 79 [79] 40 [40] 42 [42] 55 [55] 55 [55] 73 [73] 97 FAIL 146 [251] 31 [31] 24 [24] 66 [66]
Godfrey Donaldson

18 00T oo 81 [81] 48 [48] 42 [42] 60 [60] 55 [55] 75 [75] 77 (771 126 [126] 29 [29] 27 [27] 58 [58]

117 ‘BAL‘:':::K';":KEQ 85 [85] 44 [44] 39 [39] 53 [53] 59 [59] 74 [74] 76 [76] 124 [124] 29 [29] 24 Bogey 59 [59]
Ron Mullen

121 o e 85 [85] 51 [51] 41 [41] 60 [60] 57 [57] 74 [74] 79 [79]1 128 [128] 30 [30] 27 [27] 58 [58]

39 o Wilemeon 80 [80] 50 [S0] 44 [44] 59 [59] 64 [64] 75 [87] 97 [206] 134 [134] 26 [26] 30 [30] 65 [65]

13 E:::LpY\;ouunngg 83 [83] 52 [52] 43 [43] 58 [58] 57 [57] 45 Bogey 74 [74] 125 [125] 29 [29] 26 [26] 58 [58]
Mervyn Williamson

44 Marcus Morrow 91 [91] 52 [52] 42 [42] 66 [118] 57 [571 60 [60] 97 FAIL 131 [131] 30 [30] 26 [26] 64 [64]

42 Ei'@x:ﬁ:':;p'e 80 [80] 66 [102] 46 [46] 58  [58] 62 [62] 75 [76] 78 [78] 128 [128] 32 [32] 27 [27] 65 [65]

134 ﬁihggldvm:"' 81 [81] 46 [46] 42 [42] 64 [64] 59 [59] 75 [77]1 80 [80] 128 [128] 30 [30] 28 [28] 59 [59]

1pp >2muelBaird 83 [83] 53 [53] 42 [42] 59 [59] 61 [61] 75 (75 79 [79] 129 [129] 29 [29] 26 [26] 59  [59]

Robert Baird

Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net



Ulster Automobile Club 27th December 2013

Not the Boxing Day Rally

Test 21 Test 22 Test 23 Test 24 TCO3 Test 25 Test 26 Test 27 Test 28 Test 29 Test 30 Test 31
1gan Valley SteLaw Transport Down Royal A Down Royal B Jurassic Park ineyford Concrundrod Paddor Hallstown Boyce The Hangar Barrett Steel
Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + pi Score me + pen] Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + p« Score me + pt Score me + pt
49 ifs: 53:2:, 82 [82] 66 [71] 42 [42] 58 [58] 61 [61] 75 [76] 79 [79] 128 [128] 31 [31] 26 [26] 65 [65]
Brendan Mullan
116 Martin McBride 84 [84] 44 [44] 42 [42] 66 [70] 77 [77] 73 [73] 77 [771 126 [126] 29 [29] 27 [27] 58 [58]
R 81 [81] 49 [49] 40 [40] 66 FAIL 55 [55] 75 [85] 97 FAL 145 [145] 31 ([31] 36 [36] 59 [59]
136 Alexscott 83 [83] 50 [50] 47 [47] 58  [58] 66 [66] 74 [74] 81 [81] 126 [126] 31 [31] 38 [38] 59 [59]

Jody Patterson
David Gomes
31 82 [82] 37 [37] 58 [58] 63 [63] 59 [59] 75 [84] 79 [79] 139 [139] 28 [28] 30 [30] 59 [59]

Robbie Gomes
Robert Allingham

131 oo Alinghom 81 [81] 56 [56] 45 [45] 66 FAIL 59 [59] 75 [81] 79 [79] 134 [134] 32 [32] 30 [30] 61 [61]

46 iizl":frz:ra'“ 79 [79] 46 [46] 43 [43] 66 FAIL 71 [71] 75 [92] 92 [92] 146 [148] 32 [32] 36 [36] 69 [69]
Craig Ewing

24 08NS 75 [75] 42 [42] 39 [39] 55 [55] 61 [61] 73 [73] 85 [85] 126 [126] 28 [28] 24 Bogey 59 [59]
Dermot Johnson

36 o 97 [98] 45 [45] 40 [40] 56 [56] 55 [55] 75 [75] 79 [79] 132 [132] 31 [31] 26 [26] 59 [59]

151 T;ﬁn”i‘;r:";sgﬁady 82 [82] 47 [47] 40 [40] 300 -57660 59 [59] 73 [73] 97 FAIL 129 [129] 30 [30] 26 [26] 57 [57]

129 i/:\:;rl”n:"ocfrath 87 [87] 57 [57] 41 [41] 58 [58] 62 [62] 45 Bogey 75 [75] 124 [124] 34 [34] 27 [27] 349 ]
Sam Lyle

148 Andrew Tolland 80 [801 54 [54] 41 [41] 60 [60] 57 [57] 75 [75] 77 [77] 127 [127] 29 [29] 28 [28] 349 []

40 jz::”cyla'iizne"y 88 [88] 46 [46] 43 [43] 65 [65] 57 [57] 75 [82] 82 [82] 135 [135] 29 [29] 29 [29] 74 [74]

150 L“r'l;a:;:fe‘;n 96 [96] 47 [47] 45 [45] 61 [61] 68 [68] 75 [107] 92 [92] 134 [134] 33 [33] 30 [30] 74 [74]
Roger Gordon

14 JEUOOn 72 [72] 45 [45] 300 [0] 300 [0] 78 FAIL 72 [72] 73 [73] 124 [124] 27 [27] 24 Bogey 56  [56]

120 1onYMeLaughlin 78 [78] 42 [42] 39 [39] 53 [53] 57 [57] 75 [78] 79 [79] 300 -49680 28 [28] 25 [25] 349 ]

Emmet McLaughlin
108 f,;':f’cv‘gfd"s‘fjfe 70 [70] 300 -53280 300 [0] 300 [O] 52 [52] 69 [69] 70 [70] 118 [118] 26 [26] 24 Bogey 56 [56]

Mark Brien

29 [ 81 [81] 43 [43] 46 [46] 54 [54] 71 [71] 75 [79] 79 [79] 134 [134] 27 [27] 28 [28] 62 [62]
Stuart Vaughan

32 oo acghion 91 [91] 53 [53] 43 [43] 66 FAIL 65 [65] 75 [86] 87 [87] 300 [0] 300 [0] 324 [] 349 ]
Phil Cherry

152 G ooron Ticley 367 [] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 56 [56] 69 [69] 72 [72] 120 [120] 31 [31] 24 [24] 57 [57]
Richard Wright

140 o T 367 [] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 55 [55] 70 [70] 97 FAIL 131 [131] 28 [28] 24 Bogey 56 [56]
Kirk Graham 87 [87] 52 [52] 53 [53] 60 [60] 348 [] 300 [0] 300 [0] 146 Max 300 -55511 324 [] 349 []

Patrick Graham

Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net



Ulster Automobile Club 27th December 2013

Not the Boxing Day Rally

Test 21 Test 22 Test 23 Test 24 TCO3 Test 25 Test 26 Test 27 Test 28 Test 29 Test 30 Test 31
1gan Valley SteLaw Transport Down Royal A Down Royal B Jurassic Park ineyford Concrundrod Paddor Hallstown Boyce The Hangar Barrett Steel
Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + pi Score me + pen] Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + p« Score me + pt Score me + pt
David Hanna
153 Lee McCracken 78 [78] 42 [42] 40 [40] 53 [53] 348 [ 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 324 [ 349 [l
Craig Bennett
142 367 ] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 55 [55] 73 [73] 73 [73] 130 [130] 30 [30] 26 [26] 349 (]
Peter Bennett
137 Metthew Mason 367 [] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 348 [] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 324 [] 349 [

Peter Scott
13 Gareth Hoare 367 [] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 348 [] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 324 [ 349 ]

Chris Magowan
Danny O'Donohoe

so o 367 [] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 348 [] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 324 [ 349 ]
107 EZ:::'FZ;”: 367 [] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 348 [] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 324 [ 349 ]
33 ConorRollins 367 [] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 348 [] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0 324 [ 349 [

Michael Brown
Robert Dickson

102 Catherine Dickson 367 [ 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 348 1 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 324 [ 349 [
Alan Thomas Reid
147 Roger McCombe 367 (1 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 348 0 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0] 324 [ 349 [

Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net
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Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net

21

106

28

43

35

10

103

125

101

11

25

105

112

19

26

104

111

Eric Patterson
Raymond Donaldson

Robert Woodside (Jr)

Dean Beckett
Eamonn Byrne
Anthony Preston
David Cochrane
Alex Lyttle
Robert Woodside
David Allen

Andy Johnson
George Johnson
Stephen Whitford
Marcus Dickson
David Mutch
Jonny Hart

Paul Blair

Olwen Blair
Richard McCartney
Aaron McCalmont
Steven Ferguson
Mark King

Mark Woodside
Andrew Blair
Richard Earney
Andrew Earney
Paul Williamson
Conor Kennedy
Michael Reid
Emma Reid
Allan Harryman
Suz Graham
Frank Lenehan
Joanna Lenehan
David Thompson
Keith Thompson
Gavin Campbell
Stuart Campbell
Roger Fynn
Matt Fynn
Richard Meeke
Philip O'Reilly
Owen Murray
Tristan Healy

Not the Boxing Day Rally

Test 32

[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l

[0l

Test 33

44

42

44

44

46

48

43

48

46

45

44

46

46

46

47

46

45

46

47

48

48

46

[44]
[42]
[44]
[44]
[46]
[48]
[43]
[48]
[46]
[45]
[44]
[46]
[46]
[46]
[47]
[46]
[45]
[46]
[47]
[48]
[47]

[46]

Test 34
Coca Cola eenfield Fertili: Quarry Hill
Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + pen]

MTC2 Total

1533.9

1539.9

1547.6

1573.8

1587.8

1594.9

1597.8

1603.3

1604.5

1608.3

1610.5

1614.7

1618.3

1626.3

1632.2

1635.0

1636.2

1638.1

1638.2

1638.7

1649.3

1649.6

1

10

11

12

13

ss Rall Ra

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

27th December 2013
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Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net

30

138

123

27

113

38

17

127

143

37

135

109

110

124

141

15

20

114

126

130

Simon Brien

Jack Brien

Damien Mooney
Seamus McGuckin
Mal Haveron

Lisa Haveron
Harold Hassard
Alan Watson
Robert McGimpsey
Alan Bell

George McMillan
Fiona McMillan
Gavin Millington
Kathryn Millington
Richard Morgan
Clarke Forsythe
Richard Swanston
Stephen Wishart
Jonathan Irvine
Hannah Cuffey
Clifford Auld
Conor Auld

Kevin Daly

Daniel Feeney
Mike Henderson
John Henderson
Paul Lowther
Alan Lavery
Norman Ferguson
Milton McWilliams
Stephen Kearney
Ryan Kearney
Adrian Patterson
Neil Gordon

Peter Dowds
Steven Dowds
Anthony Lyle
Gary Healey
Gareth Dillon
Barry McDowell
Ciaran Carey
Rachel Muldoon
John Henderson
Jonathan Henderson

Not the Boxing Day Rally

Test 32

Coca Cola eenfield Fertili: Quarry Hill

Test 33

Test 34

MTC2 Total

Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + pen]

[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l

52

46

45

48

47

46

49

53

50

45

54

49

44

48

46

48

47

54

58

47

50

49

[52]
[46]
[45]
[48]
[47]
[45]
[49]
(53]
(50]
[45]
[54]
[49]
[44]
[48]
[46]
[48]
[47]
[54]
(58]
[47]
(50]

[49]

1650.5

1658.9

1661.4

1675.4

1680.5

1682.9

1683.1

1684.3

1686.1

1695.3

1696.0

1715.8

1722.0

1722.5

1724.0

1727.4

1727.8

1731.9

1733.2

1735.7

1740.2

1746.3

ss Rall Ra

14

15

18

19

10

11

20

12

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

27th December 2013
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Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net

48

115

12

22

118

119

133

23

128

41

16

18

117

121

39

13

44

42

134

122

Kevin Haveron
John Haveron
Douglas Millar
Glenn Millar
Michael Workman
Andy Moore
Aaron Mitchell
Christopher Henry
Brian Crawford
Fintan McGrady
Harold McAllister
William McAllister
Arthur McMullan
Richard Portis
Will Thompson
Bailie Thompson
Peter Caldwell
David Lilburn
Damien Duffin
Donard McCann
Gareth Martin
Gary McDonald
Ted Gaffney
Karen Gaffney
Gilmore Magee
Mervyn Gregg
Godfrey Donaldson
James Donaldson
Wallace McKee
Ben McKee

Ron Mullen
Malcolm McQueen
Conn Williamson
Maurice Eakin
Philip Young

Ryan Young
Mervyn Williamson
Marcus Morrow
Drexel Gillespie
Billy Bennett
Richard Hool

Jay Colville
Samuel Baird
Robert Baird

Not the Boxing Day Rally

Test 32

Coca Cola eenfield Fertili: Quarry Hill

Test 33

Test 34

MTC2 Total

Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + pen]

[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l

55

72

45

49

46

49

53

49

50

55

52

47

49

49

49

50

51

53

54

50

57

54

[55]
FAIL
[45]
[49]
[46]
[49]
[52]
[49]
(50]
[55]
[52]
[47]
[49]
[49]
[49]
[50]
[51]
[53]
[54]
[50]
[56]

(53]

(]
(]

1750.7

1751.7

1751.9

1752.8

1754.4

1756.0

1758.0

1777.6

1778.3

1787.6

1788.8

1790.9

1796.2

1806.3

1812.9

1825.7

1829.8

1833.5

1839.1

1848.8

1849.8

1850.9

ss Rall Ra

13 45

14 46

15 48

23 49

16 50

17 52

18 53

19 54

20 55

21 57

22 58

23 59

24 60

24 62

10 63

11 65

12 66
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Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net

49

116

45

136

31

131

46

24

36

151

129

148

40

150

14

120

108

29

32

152

140

47

Sean Devlin

John Nicholl
Brendan Mullan
Martin McBride
Stuart Montgomery
Daryl Corbett
Alex Scott

Jody Patterson
David Gomes
Robbie Gomes
Robert Allingham
Robin Allingham
Stephen Strain
Joel Strain

Craig Ewing
Marc Cameron
Dermot Johnson
Patrick Johnson
Rodney McCready
John Campbell

J Martin McGrath
Vicki Lennon
Sam Lyle
Andrew Tolland
Johnny Kennedy
John Clarke
Julian Finlay
Brian McLean
Roger Gordon
Simon Jamison
Tony McLaughlin
Emmet McLaughlin
Simon Woodside
Paul Woodside
Mark Brien

Julie Brien

Stuart Vaughan
Ross Vaughan
Phil Cherry
George Tinsley
Richard Wright
Graham Sinnerton
Kirk Graham
Patrick Graham

Not the Boxing Day Rally

Test 32

Coca Cola eenfield Fertili: Quarry Hill

Test 33

Test 34

MTC2 Total

Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + pen]

[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l

56

51

51

52

48

50

47

49

342

55

49

47

52

59

48

50

45

56

52

50

47

342

[56]
[51]
[51]
[52]
[48]
[50]
[47]
[49]
i
[55]
[49]
[47]
[52]
[59]
[48]
[50]
[45]
[56]
[52]
[50]

[46]

30

30

1852.7

1853.7

1863.4

19154

1924.9

1939.9

1979.6

1994.8

DNF

2132.6

2137.1

2161.8

2168.2

2173.3

2217.5

2218.8

2374.0

2438.1

2977.2

3541.7

3582.6

DNF

ss Rall Ra

25

25

26

10

27

28

29

30

11

31

26

32

27

12

13

33

28

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86
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Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net

153

142

137

132

50

107

33

102

147

David Hanna

Lee McCracken
Craig Bennett
Peter Bennett
Matthew Mason
Peter Scott
Gareth Hoare
Chris Magowan
Danny O'Donohoe
Tim Faulkner
Daniel Byrne
Kevin Fagan
Conor Rollins
Michael Brown
Robert Dickson
Catherine Dickson
Alan Thomas Reid
Roger McCombe

Not the Boxing Day Rally

Test 32

Coca Cola eenfield Fertili: Quarry Hill

Test 33

Test 34

MTC2 Total ssRall Ra

Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + pen]

[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l
[0l

342

57

342

342

57

342

342

342

342

[l

[57]

(]
(]

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

DNF

3903.2 34 87

DNF

DNF

7185.0 14 88

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

27th December 2013
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Results for each Time Card

Pos Num

Driver/Navigator

Not the Boxing Day Rally

Time Card 1

Rank

Time Card 2

Rank

Time Card 3

Rank

27th December 2013

1 21
2 1

3 106
4 28
5 43
6 35
7 10
8 3

9 103
10 5

11 125
12 4

13 101
14 11
15 25
16 2

17 105
18 112
19 19
20 26
21 104
22 111
23 30
24 138
25 6

26 123
27 27
28 113
29 38
30 17
31 127
32 143
33 37
34 135
35 109
36 110
37 124
38 141
39 15
40 9

41 20
42 114
43 126
44 130
45 7

46 48
47 115
48 8

49 12

Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson
Robert Woodside (Jr)/Dean Beckett
Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston
David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle

Robert Woodside/David Allen

Andy Johnson/George Johnson
Stephen Whitford/Marcus Dickson
David Mutch/Jonny Hart

Paul Blair/Olwen Blair

Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont
Steven Ferguson/Mark King

Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair
Richard Earney/Andrew Earney
Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy
Michael Reid/Emma Reid

Allan Harryman/Suz Graham

Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan
David Thompson/Keith Thompson
Gavin Campbell/Stuart Campbell
Roger Fynn/Matt Fynn

Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly
Owen Murray/Tristan Healy

Simon Brien/Jack Brien

Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin
Mal Haveron/Lisa Haveron

Harold Hassard/Alan Watson
Robert McGimpsey/Alan Bell
George McMillan/Fiona McMillan
Gavin Millington/Kathryn Millington
Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe
Richard Swanston/Stephen Wishart
Jonathan Irvine/Hannah Cuffey
Clifford Auld/Conor Auld

Kevin Daly/Daniel Feeney

Mike Henderson/John Henderson
Paul Lowther/Alan Lavery

Norman Ferguson/Milton McWilliams
Stephen Kearney/Ryan Kearney
Adrian Patterson/Neil Gordon
Peter Dowds/Steven Dowds
Anthony Lyle/Gary Healey

Gareth Dillon/Barry McDowell
Ciaran Carey/Rachel Muldoon

John Henderson/Jonathan Henderson
Kevin Haveron/John Haveron
Douglas Millar/Glenn Millar
Michael Workman/Andy Moore
Aaron Mitchell/Christopher Henry
Brian Crawford/Fintan McGrady

Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net

336.0
345.0
327.4
362.8
350.6
358.8
362.0
339.0
353.3
367.0
367.1
383.0
350.4
355.0
352.2
364.0
368.9
379.3
352.0
361.7
372.5
372.2
390.0
408.9
348.0
365.1
391.1
389.3
372.9
392.0
355.5
373.1
385.6
406.4
419.1
412.9
412.5
395.0
395.0
380.0
412.0
372.5
365.5
386.9
391.0
389.5
404.5
390.0
441.0

419.8
450.0
449.2
418.8
430.9
426.2
460.3
442.5
464.4
443.7
461.0
435.3
456.6
469.6
446.6
456.3
474.2
471.3
448.1
438.1
475.3
485.1
428.8
460.4
471.7
476.7
440.8
487.1
460.7
470.8
498.8
486.1
442.9
474.6
479.6
479.5
477.0
487.7
454.6
480.5
436.8
505.7
487.8
494.6
469.7
462.6
502.3
485.3
455.6

318.9
299.9
316.0
336.2
334.6
336.7
320.1
343.5
327.0
333.2
326.0
331.8
335.0
336.5
359.5
342.7
333.0
326.0
349.3
344.9
332.0
331.0
353.7
339.0
356.3
354.0
360.3
335.0
359.1
342.9
353.0
341.0
367.4
358.0
359.0
353.0
364.0
355.0
386.9
369.8
377.1
367.0
387.0
366.0
374.0
374.6
352.0
381.0
393.9

459.2
445.0
455.0
456.0
471.7
473.2
455.4
478.3
459.8
464.4
456.4
464.6
476.3
465.2
473.9
472.0
460.1
461.5
488.8
494.0
469.5
461.3
478.0
450.6
485.4
479.6
488.3
471.5
490.4
478.6
478.8
495.1
500.1
476.8
464.3
477.1
470.5
489.7
491.3
501.6
507.3
490.5
499.9
498.8
516.0
525.0
493.1
496.5
463.9

Time Card 4
Rank

7 1533.9
1 1539.9
3 1547.6
5 1573.8
22 1587.8
24 1594.9
4 1597.8
30 1603.3
9 1604.5
15 1608.3
6 1610.5
16 1614.7
26 1618.3
17 1626.3
25 1632.2
23 1635.0
10 1636.2
12 1638.1
38 1638.2
44 1638.7
19 1649.3
11 1649.6
29 1650.5
2 1658.9
35 1661.4
34 1675.4
37 1680.5
21 1682.9
40 1683.1
31 1684.3
32 1686.1
47 1695.3
53 1696.0
27 1715.8
14 1722.0
28 1722.5
20 1724.0
39 1727.4
42 1727.8
54 1731.9
60 1733.2
41 1735.7
52 1740.2
51 1746.3
64 1750.7
73 1751.7
43 1751.9
49 1752.8
13 1754.4




Ulster Automobile Club

Results for each Time Card - continued

Pos
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

Num

22
118
119
133
23
128
41
16
18
117
121
39
13
44
42
134
122
49
116
45
136
31
131
46
24
151
129
148
40
150
14
120
108
29
32
152
140
142
50
36
47
153
137
132
107
33
102
147

Driver/Navigator

Harold McAllister/William McAllister
Arthur McMullan/Richard Portis
Will Thompson/Bailie Thompson
Peter Caldwell/David Lilburn
Damien Duffin/Donard McCann
Gareth Martin/Gary McDonald

Ted Gaffney/Karen Gaffney
Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg
Godfrey Donaldson/James Donaldson
Wallace McKee/Ben McKee

Ron Mullen/Malcolm McQueen
Conn Williamson/Maurice Eakin
Philip Young/Ryan Young

Mervyn Williamson/Marcus Morrow
Drexel Gillespie/Billy Bennett
Richard Hool/Jay Colville

Samuel Baird/Robert Baird

Sean Devlin/John Nicholl

Brendan Mullan/Martin McBride
Stuart Montgomery/Daryl Corbett
Alex Scott/Jody Patterson

David Gomes/Robbie Gomes
Robert Allingham/Robin Allingham
Stephen Strain/Joel Strain

Craig Ewing/Marc Cameron
Rodney McCready/John Campbell

J Martin McGrath/Vicki Lennon
Sam Lyle/Andrew Tolland

Johnny Kennedy/John Clarke

Julian Finlay/Brian McLean

Roger Gordon/Simon Jamison

Tony McLaughlin/Emmet McLaughlin
Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside
Mark Brien/Julie Brien

Stuart Vaughan/Ross Vaughan

Phil Cherry/George Tinsley

Richard Wright/Graham Sinnerton
Craig Bennett/Peter Bennett
Danny O'Donohoe/Tim Faulkner
Dermot Johnson/Patrick Johnson
Kirk Graham/Patrick Graham

David Hanna/Lee McCracken
Matthew Mason/Peter Scott
Gareth Hoare/Chris Magowan
Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan

Conor Rollins/Michael Brown
Robert Dickson/Catherine Dickson
Alan Thomas Reid/Roger McCombe

Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net

392.0
385.3
415.2
409.0
435.6
403.2
436.7
404.0
453.0
446.2
418.5
414.4
485.0
432.6
442.5
415.9
414.8
459.0
447.8
440.0
439.5
491.0
455.3
470.0
398.1
473.0
431.5
428.3
438.5
681.9
393.0
382.6
365.9
454.0
489.0
375.6
390.2
414.6
422.6
418.4
435.8
397.1
347.8
369.0
1990.0
418.4
2266.0
2266.0

Not the Boxing Day Rally

Time Card 1

Rank

46
36
65
58
75
53
77
54
85
83
69
62
91
74
82
66
64
88
84
80
79
93
87
89
52
90
73
72
78
94
48
34
21
86
92
31
43
63
71
67
76
51

25
95
67
96
96

485.0
501.2
504.4
500.8
435.7
525.3
464.2
491.1
464.5
507.7
520.9
482.6
501.2
479.6
461.8
525.4
519.7
471.3
503.4
477.4
565.3
507.0
555.3
513.1
730.7
505.5
536.4
529.8
798.1
527.0
459.8
520.0
447.6
1075.9
500.3
482.2
480.0
491.0
2280.0
469.3
489.0
483.0
475.3
487.4
457.6
2280.0
766.4
2280.0

Time Card 2

Rank

56
71
75
70

84
31
66
33
79
83
54
71
49
29
85
81
39
74
47
90
78
89
80
91
76
88
87
S
86
24
82
15
94
69
53
51
65
95
34
64
55
43
61
23
95
92
95

360.1
365.0
363.0
380.9
399.7
354.0
393.0
360.5
393.2
365.0
383.0
390.9
380.3
407.9
427.9
393.0
404.9
401.4
385.0
396.8
384.0
410.0
409.0
428.9
361.0
628.0
404.0
414.9
398.8
399.0
862.3
353.0
1101.0
376.3
435.7
2204.9
2204.9
2204.9
2204.9
383.2
435.9
353.0
2204.9
2204.9
2204.9
2204.9
2204.9
2204.9

Time Card 3

Rank

40
46
a4
57
73
32
66
42
68
46
59
65
56
77
81
66
76
74
62
70
61
79
78
82
43
85
75
80
71
72
86
27
87
54
83
88
88
88
88
60
84
27
88
88
88
88
88
88

518.9
506.5
495.0
487.6
516.6
506.3
497.0
540.6
495.6
494.0
503.3
541.9
467.0
519.0
516.6
515.5
511.5
521.0
517.5
549.2
526.6
516.9
520.3
567.6
505.0
526.1
765.2
788.8
532.8
565.4
502.4
963.2
459.5
531.9
1552.2
479.0
507.5
792.7
2277.5
829.0
2439.0
2593.0
2593.0
2593.0
2593.0
2593.0
2593.0
2593.0

27th December 2013

Time Card 4
Rank
69 1756.0
59 1758.0
46 1777.6
36 1778.3
65 1787.6
58 1788.8
50 1790.9
78 1796.2
48 1806.3
44 1812.9
56 1825.7
79 1829.8
18 1833.5
70 1839.1
65 1848.8
63 1849.8
62 1850.9
72 1852.7
68 1853.7
80 1863.4
75 1915.4
67 1924.9
71 1939.9
82 1979.6
57 1994.8
74 2132.6
83 2137.1
84 2161.8
77 2168.2
81 2173.3
55 2217.5
87 2218.8
8 2374.0
76 2438.1
88 2977.2
33 3541.7
61 3582.6
85 3903.2
89 7185.0
86 DNF
90 DNF
91 DNF
91 DNF
91 DNF
91 DNF
91 DNF
91 DNF
91 DNS




Ulster Automobile Club

Results after each Time Card

Pos Num

Driver/Navigator

Not the Boxing Day Rally

Time Card 1

Rank

Time Card 2

Rank

Score

Time Card 3

Rank

Score

27th December 2013

1 21
2 1

3 106
4 28
5 43
6 35
7 10
8 3

9 103
10 5

11 125
12 4

13 101
14 11
15 25
16 2

17 105
18 112
19 19
20 26
21 104
22 111
23 30
24 138
25 6

26 123
27 27
28 113
29 38
30 17
31 127
32 143
33 37
34 135
35 109
36 110
37 124
38 141
39 15
40 9

41 20
42 114
43 126
44 130
45 7

46 48
47 115
48 8

49 12

Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson
Robert Woodside (Jr)/Dean Beckett
Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston
David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle

Robert Woodside/David Allen

Andy Johnson/George Johnson
Stephen Whitford/Marcus Dickson
David Mutch/Jonny Hart

Paul Blair/Olwen Blair

Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont
Steven Ferguson/Mark King

Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair
Richard Earney/Andrew Earney
Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy
Michael Reid/Emma Reid

Allan Harryman/Suz Graham

Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan
David Thompson/Keith Thompson
Gavin Campbell/Stuart Campbell
Roger Fynn/Matt Fynn

Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly
Owen Murray/Tristan Healy

Simon Brien/Jack Brien

Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin
Mal Haveron/Lisa Haveron

Harold Hassard/Alan Watson
Robert McGimpsey/Alan Bell
George McMillan/Fiona McMillan
Gavin Millington/Kathryn Millington
Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe
Richard Swanston/Stephen Wishart
Jonathan Irvine/Hannah Cuffey
Clifford Auld/Conor Auld

Kevin Daly/Daniel Feeney

Mike Henderson/John Henderson
Paul Lowther/Alan Lavery

Norman Ferguson/Milton McWilliams
Stephen Kearney/Ryan Kearney
Adrian Patterson/Neil Gordon
Peter Dowds/Steven Dowds
Anthony Lyle/Gary Healey

Gareth Dillon/Barry McDowell
Ciaran Carey/Rachel Muldoon

John Henderson/Jonathan Henderson
Kevin Haveron/John Haveron
Douglas Millar/Glenn Millar
Michael Workman/Andy Moore
Aaron Mitchell/Christopher Henry
Brian Crawford/Fintan McGrady

Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net

336.0
345.0
327.4
362.8
350.6
358.8
362.0
339.0
353.3
367.0
367.1
383.0
350.4
355.0
352.2
364.0
368.9
379.3
352.0
361.7
372.5
372.2
390.0
408.9
348.0
365.1
391.1
389.3
372.9
392.0
355.5
373.1
385.6
406.4
419.1
412.9
412.5
395.0
395.0
380.0
412.0
372.5
365.5
386.9
391.0
389.5
404.5
390.0
441.0

755.8
795.0
776.6
781.6
781.5
785.0
822.3
781.5
817.7
810.7
828.1
818.3
807.0
824.6
798.8
820.3
843.1
850.6
800.1
799.8
847.8
857.3
818.8
869.3
819.7
841.8
831.9
876.4
833.6
862.8
854.3
859.2
828.5
881.0
898.7
892.4
889.5
882.7
849.6
860.5
848.8
878.2
853.3
881.5
860.7
852.1
906.8
875.3
896.6

1074.7
1094.9
1092.6
1117.8
1116.1
1121.7
1142.4
1125.0
1144.7
1143.9
1154.1
1150.1
1142.0
1161.1
1158.3
1163.0
1176.1
1176.6
1149.4
1144.7
1179.8
1188.3
1172.5
1208.3
1176.0
1195.8
1192.2
1211.4
1192.7
1205.7
1207.3
1200.2
1195.9
1239.0
1257.7
1245.4
1253.5
1237.7
1236.5
1230.3
1225.9
1245.2
1240.3
1247.5
1234.7
1226.7
1258.8
1256.3
1290.5

1533.9
1539.9
1547.6
1573.8
1587.8
1594.9
1597.8
1603.3
1604.5
1608.3
1610.5
1614.7
1618.3
1626.3
1632.2
1635.0
1636.2
1638.1
1638.2
1638.7
1649.3
1649.6
1650.5
1658.9
1661.4
1675.4
1680.5
1682.9
1683.1
1684.3
1686.1
1695.3
1696.0
1715.8
1722.0
1722.5
1724.0
1727.4
1727.8
1731.9
1733.2
1735.7
1740.2
1746.3
1750.7
1751.7
1751.9
1752.8
1754.4

Time Card 4
Rank

1 1533.9
2 1539.9
3 1547.6
4 1573.8
5 1587.8
6 1594.9
7 1597.8
8 1603.3
9 1604.5
10 1608.3
11 1610.5
12 1614.7
13 1618.3
14 1626.3
15 1632.2
16 1635.0
17 1636.2
18 1638.1
19 1638.2
20 1638.7
21 1649.3
22 1649.6
23 1650.5
24 1658.9
25 1661.4
26 1675.4
27 1680.5
28 1682.9
29 1683.1
30 1684.3
31 1686.1
32 1695.3
33 1696.0
34 1715.8
35 1722.0
36 1722.5
37 1724.0
38 1727.4
39 1727.8
40 1731.9
41 1733.2
42 1735.7
43 1740.2
44 1746.3
45 1750.7
46 1751.7
47 1751.9
48 1752.8
49 1754.4




Ulster Automobile Club

Results after each Time Card - continued

Pos
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

Num

22
118
119
133
23
128
41
16
18
117
121
39
13
44
42
134
122
49
116
45
136
31
131
46
24
151
129
148
40
150
14
120
108
29
32
152
140
142
50
36
47
153
137
132
107
33
102
147

Driver/Navigator

Harold McAllister/William McAllister
Arthur McMullan/Richard Portis
Will Thompson/Bailie Thompson
Peter Caldwell/David Lilburn
Damien Duffin/Donard McCann
Gareth Martin/Gary McDonald

Ted Gaffney/Karen Gaffney
Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg
Godfrey Donaldson/James Donaldson
Wallace McKee/Ben McKee

Ron Mullen/Malcolm McQueen
Conn Williamson/Maurice Eakin
Philip Young/Ryan Young

Mervyn Williamson/Marcus Morrow
Drexel Gillespie/Billy Bennett
Richard Hool/Jay Colville

Samuel Baird/Robert Baird

Sean Devlin/John Nicholl

Brendan Mullan/Martin McBride
Stuart Montgomery/Daryl Corbett
Alex Scott/Jody Patterson

David Gomes/Robbie Gomes
Robert Allingham/Robin Allingham
Stephen Strain/Joel Strain

Craig Ewing/Marc Cameron
Rodney McCready/John Campbell

J Martin McGrath/Vicki Lennon
Sam Lyle/Andrew Tolland

Johnny Kennedy/John Clarke

Julian Finlay/Brian McLean

Roger Gordon/Simon Jamison

Tony McLaughlin/Emmet McLaughlin
Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside
Mark Brien/Julie Brien

Stuart Vaughan/Ross Vaughan

Phil Cherry/George Tinsley

Richard Wright/Graham Sinnerton
Craig Bennett/Peter Bennett
Danny O'Donohoe/Tim Faulkner
Dermot Johnson/Patrick Johnson
Kirk Graham/Patrick Graham

David Hanna/Lee McCracken
Matthew Mason/Peter Scott
Gareth Hoare/Chris Magowan
Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan

Conor Rollins/Michael Brown
Robert Dickson/Catherine Dickson
Alan Thomas Reid/Roger McCombe

Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net

392.0
385.3
415.2
409.0
435.6
403.2
436.7
404.0
453.0
446.2
418.5
414.4
485.0
432.6
442.5
415.9
414.8
459.0
447.8
440.0
439.5
491.0
455.3
470.0
398.1
473.0
431.5
428.3
438.5
681.9
393.0
382.6
365.9
454.0
489.0
375.6
390.2
414.6
422.6
418.4
435.8
397.1
347.8
369.0
1990.0
418.4
2266.0
2266.0

Not the Boxing Day Rally

Time Card 1

Rank

46
36
65
58
75
53
77
54
85
83
69
62
91
74
82
66
64
88
84
80
79
93
87
89
52
90
73
72
78
94
48
34
21
86
92
31
43
63
71
67
76
51

25
95
67
96
96

877.0
886.5
919.6
909.8
871.3
928.5
900.9
895.1
917.5
953.9
939.4
897.0
986.2
912.2
904.3
941.3
934.5
930.3
951.2
917.4
1004.8
998.0
1010.6
983.1
1128.8
978.5
967.9
958.1
1236.6
1208.9
852.8
902.6
813.5
1529.9
989.3
857.8
870.2
905.6
2702.6
887.7
924.8
880.1
823.1
856.4
2447.6
2698.4
3032.4
4546.0

Time Card 2

Rank

48
54
71
67
45
73
62
58
70
79
76
60
84
68
64
77
75
74
78
69
87
86
88
83
89
82
81
80
91
90
33
63
13
92
85
38
a4
65
95
55
72
50
20
36
93
94
9%
97

Score
1237.1
1251.5
1282.6
1290.7
1271.0
1282.5
1293.9
1255.6
1310.7
1318.9
1322.4
1287.9
1366.5
1320.1
1332.2
1334.3
1339.4
1331.7
1336.2
1314.2
1388.8
1408.0
1419.6
1412.0
1489.8
1606.5
13719
1373.0
1635.4
1607.9
1715.1
1255.6
1914.5
1906.2
1425.0
3062.7
3075.1
3110.5
4907.5
1270.9
1360.7
1233.1
3028.0
3061.3
4652.5
4903.3
5237.3
6750.9

Time Card 3

Rank

40
47
57
60
55
56
61
49
62
64
66
58
73
65
68
69
71
67
70
63
76
77
79
78
81
82
74
75
84
83
85
49
87
86
80
90
91
92
95
54
72
37
88
89
S
94
96
97

Score
1756.0
1758.0
1777.6
1778.3
1787.6
1788.8
1790.9
1796.2
1806.3
1812.9
1825.7
1829.8
1833.5
1839.1
1848.8
1849.8
1850.9
1852.7
1853.7
1863.4
19154
1924.9
1939.9
1979.6
1994.8
2132.6
2137.1
2161.8
2168.2
2173.3
2217.5
2218.8
2374.0
2438.1
2977.2
3541.7
3582.6
3903.2
7185.0
2099.9
3799.7
3826.1
5621.0
5654.3
7245.5
7496.3
7830.3
9343.9

27th December 2013

Time Card 4
Rank

50 1756.0
51 1758.0
52 1777.6
53 1778.3
54 1787.6
55 1788.8
56 1790.9
57 1796.2
58 1806.3
59 1812.9
60 1825.7
61 1829.8
62 1833.5
63 1839.1
64 1848.8
65 1849.8
66 1850.9
67 1852.7
68 1853.7
69 1863.4
70 1915.4
71 1924.9
72 1939.9
73 1979.6
74 1994.8
76 2132.6
77 2137.1
78 2161.8
79 2168.2
80 2173.3
81 2217.5
82 2218.8
83 2374.0
84 2438.1
85 2977.2
86 3541.7
87 3582.6
90 3903.2
93 7185.0
75 DNF

88 DNF

89 DNF

91 DNF

92 DNF

94 DNF

95 DNF

96 DNF

97 DNS




Ulster Automobile Club NOt the Boxing Day Ra"y 27th December 2013

Top 10 test times (and ties
Test 1: Brians Farm Test 2: Colins Yard Test 3: Robins Farm Test 4: Lagan Valley Steel

1 Robert Woodside (Jr)/Dean Beckett 1 Robert Woodside (Jr)/Dean Beckett 37.0 1 Robert Woodside (Jr)/Dean Beckett 1 Robert Woodside (Jr)/Dean Beckett 69.0
1 David Mutch/Jonny Hart 45 2 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 38.6 1 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 42 2 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 70.7
3 Roger Gordon/Simon Jamison 47 3 Norman Ferguson/Milton McWilliams 39.5 1 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 42 3 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 71.8
3 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 47 4 Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin 39.6 1 Brian Crawford/Fintan McGrady 42 4 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 72.0
3 Paul Blair/Olwen Blair 47 5 David Mutch/Jonny Hart 40.0 1 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 42 4 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 72.0
3 Norman Ferguson/Milton McWilliams 47 5 Stephen Whitford/Marcus Dickson 40.0 1 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 42 6 David Thompson/Keith Thompson 73.0
7 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 48 5 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 40.0 1 Robert Woodside/David Allen 42 7 David Mutch/Jonny Hart 73.0
7 Adrian Patterson/Neil Gordon 48 5 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 40.0 1 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 42 8 Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin 73.3
7 Robert Woodside/David Allen 48 9 Michael Reid/Emma Reid 40.2 1 Owen Murray/Tristan Healy 42 9 George McMillan/Fiona McMillan 73.3
7 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 48 9 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 40.2 1 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 42 10  Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 74.0
7 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 48 1 Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin 42 10 Stephen Whitford/Marcus Dickson 74.0
7 Matthew Mason/Peter Scott 48

Test 5: Law Transport Test 6: Down Royal A Test 7: Down Royal B Test 8: Jurassic Park

1 Mal Haveron/Lisa Haveron 1 Robert Woodside (Jr)/Dean Beckett 1 David Mutch/Jonny Hart 1 Robert Dickson/Catherine Dickson
2 Robert Woodside (Jr)/Dean Beckett 37 2 Kirk Graham/Patrick Graham 37 1 Stephen Whitford/Marcus Dickson 50 2 Kevin Haveron/John Haveron 51
3 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 39 2 Gareth Hoare/Chris Magowan 37 1 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 50 3 David Mutch/Jonny Hart 52
3 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 39 4 David Mutch/Jonny Hart 38 4 Richard Earney/Andrew Earney 51 4 Robert Woodside (Jr)/Dean Beckett 53
5 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 40 4 Stephen Whitford/Marcus Dickson 38 5 Mal Haveron/Lisa Haveron 52 4 Roger Gordon/Simon Jamison 53
5 Paul Blair/Olwen Blair 40 4 Robert Woodside/David Allen 38 5 Roger Gordon/Simon Jamison 52 4 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 53
5 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly 40 4 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 38 5 Michael Reid/Emma Reid 52 7 Stephen Whitford/Marcus Dickson 54
5 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 40 4 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 38 5 George McMillan/Fiona McMillan 52 7 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 54
5 David Thompson/Keith Thompson 40 4 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 38 9 Craig Ewing/Marc Cameron 53 7 Robert Woodside/David Allen 54
5 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 40 4 Matthew Mason/Peter Scott 38 9 Gareth Dillon/Barry McDowell 53 10 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 56
5 Matthew Mason/Peter Scott 40 9 Matthew Mason/Peter Scott 53 10 Brian Crawford/Fintan McGrady 56
5 Richard Wright/Graham Sinnerton 40 10 Ted Gaffney/Karen Gaffney 56
10 Douglas Millar/Glenn Millar 56

Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net



Ulster Automobile Club NOt the Boxing Day Ra"y 27th December 2013

Top 10 test times (and ties
Test 9: Stoneyford Concrete Test 10: Dundrod Paddock Test 11: Hallstown Test 13: The Hangar

1 Richard Earney/Andrew Earney 1 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 1 Brian Crawford/Fintan McGrady 1 Robert Woodside (Jr)/Dean Beckett
2 Robert Dickson/Catherine Dickson 62 1 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 63 2 Robert Woodside (Jr)/Dean Beckett 116 1 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 24
2 Paul Blair/Olwen Blair 62 1 Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe 63 3 Stephen Whitford/Marcus Dickson 118 1 David Mutch/Jonny Hart 24
2 Paul Lowther/Alan Lavery 62 1 Godfrey Donaldson/James Donaldson 63 4 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 119 1 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 24
5 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 70 1 Anthony Lyle/Gary Healey 63 4 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 119 1 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 24
6 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 71 1 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 63 4 Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin 119 1 Mal Haveron/Lisa Haveron 24
6 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly 71 1 Damien Duffin/Donard McCann 63 7 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 120 1 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 24
6 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 71 1 Michael Reid/Emma Reid 63 7 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 120 1 Brian Crawford/Fintan McGrady 24
6 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 71 1 Roger Fynn/Matt Fynn 63 7 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 120 1 Roger Gordon/Simon Jamison 24
10 Robert Woodside (Jr)/Dean Beckett 72 1 Robert McGimpsey/Alan Bell 63 7 Andy Johnson/George Johnson 120 1 Adrian Patterson/Neil Gordon 24
10 David Mutch/Jonny Hart 72 1 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 63 7 Clifford Auld/Conor Auld 120 1 Anthony Lyle/Gary Healey 24
10 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 72 1 Mark Brien/Julie Brien 63 7 Richard Earney/Andrew Earney 120 1 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 24
10 Kevin Daly/Daniel Feeney 72 1 Simon Brien/Jack Brien 63 7 Paul Blair/Olwen Blair 120 1 Michael Reid/Emma Reid 24
1 Andy Johnson/George Johnson 63 7 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly 120 1 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 24
1 Dermot Johnson/Patrick Johnson 63 7 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 120 1 Simon Brien/Jack Brien 24
1 Clifford Auld/Conor Auld 63 7 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 120 1 Stuart Vaughan/Ross Vaughan 24
1 Gavin Millington/Kathryn Millington 63 7 Owen Murray/Tristan Healy 120 1 Andy Johnson/George Johnson 24
1 Ted Gaffney/Karen Gaffney 63 1 Robert Woodside/David Allen 24
1 Drexel Gillespie/Billy Bennett 63 1 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 24
1 Robert Woodside/David Allen 63 1 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 24
1 Mervyn Williamson/Marcus Morrow 63 1 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 24
1 Stuart Montgomery/Daryl Corbett 63 1 Norman Ferguson/Milton McWilliams 24
1 Douglas Millar/Glenn Millar 63 1 Kevin Daly/Daniel Feeney 24
1 Sean Devlin/John Nicholl 63 1 Matthew Mason/Peter Scott 24
1 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 63 1 Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin 24
1 Paul Lowther/Alan Lavery 63 1 Richard Wright/Graham Sinnerton 24
1 David Thompson/Keith Thompson 63
1 Rodney McCready/John Campbell 63

Test 14: Barrett Steel Test 16: Greenfield Fertiliser Test 18: Brians Farm Test 19: Colins Yard

1 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 1 Julian Finlay/Brian McLean 36.0 1 Robert Woodside (Jr)/Dean Beckett 1 Robert Woodside (Jr)/Dean Beckett 379
1 Adrian Patterson/Neil Gordon 40 2 Robert Woodside (Jr)/Dean Beckett 43.0 2 Paul Blair/Olwen Blair 45 2 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 38.0
1 Godfrey Donaldson/James Donaldson 40 3 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 44.8 2 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 45 2 George McMillan/Fiona McMillan 38.0
1 Anthony Lyle/Gary Healey 40 3 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 44.8 4 Owen Murray/Tristan Healy 46 2 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 38.0
1 Damien Duffin/Donard McCann 40 5 Mike Henderson/John Henderson 45.0 5 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 47 5 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 38.9
1 Craig Ewing/Marc Cameron 40 6 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 45.7 5 Stephen Whitford/Marcus Dickson 47 6 Richard Earney/Andrew Earney 39.0
1 Michael Reid/Emma Reid 40 7 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 45.8 5 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 47 6 Paul Blair/Olwen Blair 39.0
1 Roger Fynn/Matt Fynn 40 7 George McMillan/Fiona McMillan 45.8 5 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 47 6 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 39.0
1 Robert McGimpsey/Alan Bell 40 9 Robert Woodside/David Allen 45.9 5 Richard Swanston/Stephen Wishart 47 6 Owen Murray/Tristan Healy 39.0
1 David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle 40 10 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 45.9 10 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 48 6 David Thompson/Keith Thompson 39.0
1 Simon Brien/Jack Brien 40 10 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 45.9 10 Robert Woodside/David Allen 48 6 Norman Ferguson/Milton McWilliams 39.0
1 David Gomes/Robbie Gomes 40 10 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly 48

10 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 48

10 David Thompson/Keith Thompson 48

Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net



Ulster Automobile Club

Top 10 test times (and ties
Test 20: Robins Farm Test 21: Lagan Valley Steel Test 22: Law Transport Test 23: Down Royal A

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Test 24: Down Royal B
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Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net

Robert Woodside (Jr)/Dean Beckett
Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair
Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson
David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle
Andy Johnson/George Johnson
Robert Woodside/David Allen
Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston
David Thompson/Keith Thompson
Arthur McMullan/Richard Portis
Steven Ferguson/Mark King
Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin
Jonathan Irvine/Hannah Cuffey

Gareth Martin/Gary McDonald
Robert Woodside (Jr)/Dean Beckett
Stephen Whitford/Marcus Dickson

Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont
Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson
Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston
George McMillan/Fiona McMillan
Steven Ferguson/Mark King
Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair
Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe
Robert Woodside/David Allen
Richard Earney/Andrew Earney
Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly

Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan
David Thompson/Keith Thompson

Michael Workman/Andy Moore

42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42

46
47
49
49
49
49
49
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
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Test 25: Jurassic Park
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Not the Boxing Day Rally

Robert Woodside (Jr)/Dean Beckett
Stephen Whitford/Marcus Dickson
Michael Reid/Emma Reid
David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle
Adrian Patterson/Neil Gordon
Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson
Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston
Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside
Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont
Paul Blair/Olwen Blair

Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston
Robert Woodside (Jr)/Dean Beckett
Stephen Whitford/Marcus Dickson
Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson

David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle
George McMillan/Fiona McMillan
David Thompson/Keith Thompson

Steven Ferguson/Mark King

Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin
Brian Crawford/Fintan McGrady
Michael Reid/Emma Reid
Paul Blair/Olwen Blair
Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside
Paul Lowther/Alan Lavery
Owen Murray/Tristan Healy
Richard Swanston/Stephen Wishart
Jonathan Irvine/Hannah Cuffey

68
69
69
70
70
70
70
71
71

49
50
50
50
50
51
51
51
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
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Test 26: Stoneyford Concrete
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Robert Woodside (Jr)/Dean Beckett
Stephen Whitford/Marcus Dickson
Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson
David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle
David Gomes/Robbie Gomes
Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston
Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin
Richard Earney/Andrew Earney
David Thompson/Keith Thompson
Steven Ferguson/Mark King
Jonathan Irvine/Hannah Cuffey

Philip Young/Ryan Young
J Martin McGrath/Vicki Lennon

Mervyn Williamson/Marcus Morrow

Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin

Robert Woodside (Jr)/Dean Beckett
Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont

Stephen Whitford/Marcus Dickson

Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson

David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle
Paul Blair/Olwen Blair
David Thompson/Keith Thompson

37
37
37
37
37
37
38
38
38
38

45
60
66
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
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27th December 2013

Stephen Kearney/Ryan Kearney
Robert Woodside (Jr)/Dean Beckett
Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson

Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston

David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle
Andy Johnson/George Johnson
Owen Murray/Tristan Healy
David Thompson/Keith Thompson
George McMillan/Fiona McMillan
Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair
Brian Crawford/Fintan McGrady
Roger Fynn/Matt Fynn
Clifford Auld/Conor Auld
Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly
Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan
Mike Henderson/John Henderson
Harold Hassard/Alan Watson
Norman Ferguson/Milton McWilliams
Steven Ferguson/Mark King
Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin
Jonathan Irvine/Hannah Cuffey

35
35
35
36
36
36
36
36
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37

Test 27: Dundrod Paddock
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2
3
3
3
3
3
3
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9

Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy
Robert Woodside (Jr)/Dean Beckett
Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair
Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont
Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston
Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside
Owen Murray/Tristan Healy
Steven Ferguson/Mark King
Allan Harryman/Suz Graham
Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly
Mike Henderson/John Henderson
David Thompson/Keith Thompson
George McMillan/Fiona McMillan
Harold Hassard/Alan Watson
Norman Ferguson/Milton McWilliams
Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin

69
70
70
70
70
70
70
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71



Ulster Automobile Club

Top 10 test times (and ties
Test 28: Hallstown Test 29: Boyce Test 30: The Hangar Test 31: Barrett Steel
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Test 33: Greenfield Fertiliser
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Robert Woodside (Jr)/Dean Beckett
Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin
Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair
Stephen Whitford/Marcus Dickson
Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe
Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson
Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside
Paul Blair/Olwen Blair
Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston
Richard Swanston/Stephen Wishart

Robert Woodside (Jr)/Dean Beckett
Stephen Whitford/Marcus Dickson
David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle
Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston
Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson
Mike Henderson/John Henderson
Steven Ferguson/Mark King
Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside
Michael Workman/Andy Moore
Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan

117
118
118
118
118
118
119
119
119

42.0
434
44.0
44.0
442
443
44.4
445
45.1
45.1

Results by Tom Brown/www.rallyscore.net
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Not the Boxing Day Rally

Robert Woodside (Jr)/Dean Beckett
Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair
David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle
Steven Ferguson/Mark King
David Mutch/Jonny Hart
Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont
Stephen Whitford/Marcus Dickson
Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy
Brian Crawford/Fintan McGrady
Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson
Conn Williamson/Maurice Eakin
Robert Woodside/David Allen
Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan
Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston
Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside
David Thompson/Keith Thompson

26
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Robert Woodside (Jr)/Dean Beckett
Allan Harryman/Suz Graham
David Mutch/Jonny Hart
Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair
Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont
Mal Haveron/Lisa Haveron
Kevin Haveron/John Haveron
Aaron Mitchell/Christopher Henry
Peter Dowds/Steven Dowds
Stephen Whitford/Marcus Dickson
Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy
Brian Crawford/Fintan McGrady
Roger Gordon/Simon Jamison
Adrian Patterson/Neil Gordon
Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg
Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe
Gavin Campbell/Stuart Campbell
Anthony Lyle/Gary Healey
Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson
Harold McAllister/William McAllister
Craig Ewing/Marc Cameron
Michael Reid/Emma Reid
Roger Fynn/Matt Fynn
David Cochrane/Alex Lyttle
Simon Brien/Jack Brien
Andy Johnson/George Johnson
Clifford Auld/Conor Auld
Robert Woodside/David Allen
Paul Blair/Olwen Blair
Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly

Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan

Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston
Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside
Mike Henderson/John Henderson
Owen Murray/Tristan Healy
David Thompson/Keith Thompson
George McMillan/Fiona McMillan
Gareth Dillon/Barry McDowell
Wallace McKee/Ben McKee
Harold Hassard/Alan Watson
Norman Ferguson/Milton McWilliams
Steven Ferguson/Mark King
Peter Caldwell/David Lilburn
Kevin Daly/Daniel Feeney
Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin
Richard Wright/Graham Sinnerton
Jonathan Irvine/Hannah Cuffey
Phil Cherry/George Tinsley

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
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27th December 2013

Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin
Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan
Norman Ferguson/Milton McWilliams
Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair
Andy Johnson/George Johnson
Richard Earney/Andrew Earney
Owen Murray/Tristan Healy
Harold Hassard/Alan Watson
Robert Woodside (Jr)/Dean Beckett
Stephen Whitford/Marcus Dickson
Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe
Michael Reid/Emma Reid
Paul Blair/Olwen Blair

50
51
52
52
52
52
52
53
53
53
53
53



